Annex 4 - Fees & Charges policy

Appendix A - Fees and Charges booklet

Service Area	Parking Services On-St	Parking Services On-Street Tariff Changes						
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Traffic Management Act 20	Traffic Management Act 2004 (TMA)         Carbon Neutral 28 - Strategy which sets out how the council will reduce carbon emissions from Nottingham. The area that links to parking is - operations: Transport.         Local Transport Plan - The Nottingham local transport plan strategy (LTP) 2011 – 2026 is 15-year plan for Nottingham's transport networks. An integrated and good quality transport system consisting of buses, trams, trains, cycling and walking networks and ro is essential to managing congestion, reducing negative impacts upon the environment and improving health and quality of life         TMA ensures the authority manages competing demands such as road works, public transport, residential parking, controlled park zones, city centre parking strategies, on-street parking charges, which surplus is ring fenced for improvement to public transport, highways and its parking assets.						
Policy objective(s) linked to service	parking is - operations: Trar Local Transport Plan - The N networks. An integrated an							
Wider benefits of service	zones, city centre parking si							
Quandrant	Bottom-left							
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Pa	arks						
Service/Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Meadows Way West 19011	£2.00			£0.20				
Mapperley Rd 19008	£2.00			£0.20				
Meadows 19003	£3.00			£0.30	-			
Meadows Restrictions 19009	£2.00			£0.20				
Redcliffe Rd 19007	£2.00			£0.20				
St Anns 19006	£2.00		Out of Scope	£0.20				
Arkwright Walk 19014	£2.00			£0.20	-			
QMC Area 19013	£2.00			£0.20				
Woodside Rd 19012	£1.50	-		£0.20				
Basford 19001 & 9001	£1.50		1	£0.20				
Bilborough 19004 & 9004	£1.50		Out of Scope	£0.20	-			
Sherwood 19002	£3.00	) £3.30	Out of Scope	£0.30	10.0%			
Tariffs no change proposed								
Zone One 18915, 18937	£2.40	) £2.40	Out of Scope	-	-			
Zone Two 18912, 18926, 18935	£1.20		Out of Scope	-	-			
Zone Three 18918, 18919	£0.60			-	-			
Blenheim Industrial Area 18963	£1.50	) £1.50	Out of Scope	-	-			
Dean Street 18924	£2.40	) £2.40	Out of Scope	-	-			
Broad Street 18923	£2.40	£2.40	Out of Scope	-	-			
Crocus Street area 19005								
up to 1hr	£0.60			-	-			
up to 2hr	£1.20		Out of Scope	-	-			
up to 3hr	£1.80		Out of Scope	-	-			
up to 4hr	£2.40	£2.40	Out of Scope	-	-			

up to 5hr	£3.00	£3.00	Out of Scope	-	-
up to 6hr	£3.60	£3.60	Out of Scope	-	-
up to 7hr	£4.20	£4.20	Out of Scope	-	-
up to 8hr	£4.80	£4.80	Out of Scope	-	-
up to 9hr	£5.40	£5.40	Out of Scope	-	-
up to 10hr	£6.00	£6.00	Out of Scope	-	-
up to 11hr	£6.60	£6.60	Out of Scope	-	-
up to 12hr	£7.20	£7.20	Out of Scope	-	-
up to 13hr	£7.80	£7.80	Out of Scope	-	-
up to 14hr	£8.40	£8.40	Out of Scope	-	-

Service Area	Parking Regulation and Compliance							
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Traffic Management Act 2004 - Exemptions within the Traffic Regulation Order permit parking within residential bays. Road Traffic Act 1984							
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Nottingham City Councils Parking Policy							
Wider benefits of service Quandrant	Bottom-left	ot have a residents parking permit	rk at properties w	ithin a residential parking sc	neme			
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Parks							
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Resident Permit - First Permit ( 2 years)	£0.00		Out of Scope					
Resident Permit Duplicate	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Resident Visitor Permit - First Permit (2 years)	£0.00		Out of Scope					
Resident Visitor Permit - Duplicate	£25.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
New Resident Permit (Chargeable) (1 year) 2nd Permit *	£35.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
New Resident Permit (Chargeable) 3rd Permit *	£50.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
New Resident Permit (Chargeable) - Duplicate (1 year)	£25.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
New Resident Visitor (Chargeable) (1 year) 2nd Permit	£35.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
New Resident Visitor (Chargeable) (1 year) 3rd Permit	£50.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
New Resident Visitor (Chargeable) - Duplicate	£25.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Resident Dispensation (1 day)	£25.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Resident Dispensation (6 months)	£175.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Resident Dispensation (12 months)	£300.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Resident Dispensation - Duplicate	£75.00		Out of Scope	-				
Resident Dispendation - Change of vehicle	£25.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Student Permit	£100.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Student Permit - Duplicate	£100.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Student Permit - Change of vehicle	£25.00 £100.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Student Visitor Permit	£100.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Student Visitor Permit - Duplicate Business Permit	£100.00		Out of Scope Out of Scope	-	-			
Business Permit Business Permit - Duplicate	£200.00		Out of Scope					
Buisness Permit - Dupicate Buisness Permit - Change of vehicle	£75.00 £25.00		Out of Scope	-				
Business Visitor Permit	£25.00		Out of Scope	-				
Business Visitor Perint Business Visitor Pemit - Duplicate	£75.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Workshop Dispensation (Network Management Income) (1 day)	£25.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Workshop Dispensation (Network Management Income) (6 months)	£75.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Workshop Dispensation (Network Management Income) (12 months)	£300.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Workshop Dispensation - Duplicate	£75.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Workshop Dispendation - Change of vehicle	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Restricted Access (Disabled)	£10.00	£10.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Restricted Access (Disabled) - Duplicate	£10.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Restricted Access (Disabled) - Change of vehicle	£10.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Restricted Access (Business) (1 day)	£25.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Restricted Access (Business) (12 months)	£100.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Restricted Access (Business) - Duplicate	£75.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Restricted Access (Business) - Change of vehicle	£25.00		Out of Scope	-	-			
Drop Off - Student (per day)	£5.00	£5.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
* Implementation date to be confirmed								

Parking Services Off-St	Parking Services Off-Street						
	Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984 (RTRA)						
parking is - operations: Tran Local Transport Plan - The N networks. An integrated and	Carbon Neutral 28 - Strategy which sets out how the council will reduce carbon emissions from Nottingham. The area that links to parking is - operations: Transport. Local Transport Plan - The Nottingham local transport plan strategy (LTP) 2011 – 2026 is 15-year plan for Nottingham's transport networks. An integrated and good quality transport system consisting of buses, trams, trains, cycling and walking networks and road is essential to managing congestion, reducing negative impacts upon the environment and improving health and quality of life RTRA Part IV deals with off street offences and gives local authorities the power to levy charges for off street parking, which surplus ring fenced for improvement to public transport, highways and its parking assets.						
ring fenced for improvemen							
			Drive Change (unline)	Deventere Change			
	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
£4.60	£5.00	Standard Pated	£0.40	8.7%			
				5.9%			
				4.8%			
				7.1%			
				6.3%			
				-			
			£1.00	7.7%			
£4.60	£5.20	Standard Rated	£0.60	13.0%			
£6.80	£7.20	Standard Rated	£0.40	5.9%			
£10.50	£11.00	Standard Rated	£0.50	4.8%			
		Standard Rated	£1.00	7.1%			
£16.00	£17.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	6.3%			
£8.00			£0.50	6.3%			
£13.00	£14.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	7.7%			
£4.40	£5.00	Standard Pated	50.50	13.6%			
				4.5%			
				4.5%			
£10.30	£11.00	Stanual u Rateu	£0.50	4.8%			
£14.00	£15.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	7.1%			
	Road Traffic Regulations Action         Carbon Neutral 28 - Stratege parking is - operations: Transport Plan - The Networks. An integrated an is essential to managing correspondence of the sessential to the sessential to the sessential to the sessential to the sessential term of the sessentiali	Carbon Neutral 28 - Strategy which sets out how the counciparking is - operations: Transport.         Local Transport Plan - The Nottingham local transport plans networks. An integrated and good quality transport system is essential to managing congestion, reducing negative important is essential to managing congestion.         Top-right         Highways, Transport and Parks         Current Charge       Proposed Charge 01/04/23         É4.60       £5.00         £4.60       £5.00         £10.50       £11.00         £11.00       £17.00         £8.00       £8.00         £8.00       £13.00         £14.60       £5.20         £14.60       £5.20         £14.60       £15.00         £13.00       £11.00         £14.60       £5.20         £14.60       £17.00         £14.00       £15.00         £14.00       £15.00         £14.00       £14.00         £14.00       £15.00         £14.00       £14.00	Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984 (RTRA)         Carbon Neutral 28 - Strategy which sets out how the council will reduce carbo parking is - operations: Transport.         Local Transport Plan - The Nottingham local transport plan strategy (LTP) 201: networks. An integrated and good quality transport system consisting of buse is essential to managing congestion, reducing negative impacts upon the enviring fenced for improvement to public transport, highways and its parking ass         Top-right         Highways, Transport and Parks         Current Charge       Proposed Charge 01/04/23       VAT Status         É4.60       £5.00       Standard Rated         £10.00       £11.00       Standard Rated         £10.00       £11.00       Standard Rated         £14.60       £5.20       Standard Rated         £14.00       £10.00       £11.00       Standard Rated         £14.00       £15.00       Standard Rated       £16.00       £17.00       Standard Rated         £14.00       £13.00       £14.00       Standard Rated       £16.80       £7.20       Standard Rated         £14.00       £13.00       £14.00       Standard Rated       £16.00       £17.00       Standard Rated       £16.00       £17.00       Standard Rated       £16.00       £17.00       Standard Rated       £16.00       £17.00       Standard Rated	Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984 (RTRA)         Carbon Neutral 28 - Strategy which sets out how the council will reduce carbon emissions from Nottinghan parking is - operations: Transport.         Local Transport Plan - The Nottingham local transport plan strategy (LTP) 2011 – 2026 is 15-year plan for N networks. An integrated and good quality transport system consisting of buses, trams, trains, cycling and w is essential to managing congestion, reducing negative impacts upon the environment and improving healt         RTRA Part IV deals with off street offences and gives local authorities the power to levy charges for off stree ring fenced for improvement to public transport, highways and its parking assets.       Price Change (value)         Top-right       Highways, Transport and Parks       Price Change (value)         Current Charge       Proposed Charge 01/04/23       VAT Status       Price Change (value)         É4.60       £5.00       Standard Rated       £0.40         £10.50       £11.00       Standard Rated       £0.40         £13.00       £14.00       £15.00       Standard Rated       £1.00         £4.60       £5.20       Standard Rated       £1.00       £1.00         £14.00       £15.00       Standard Rated       £1.00         £14.00       £15.00       Standard Rated       £1.00         £14.00       £15.00       Standard Rated       £1.00         £14.00       £1.00			

Late Afternoon	£5.00	£5.50	Standard Rated	£0.50	10.0%
Evening tariff	£8.00	£9.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	12.5%
Overnight tariff	£13.00	£14.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	7.7%
Sunday tariff	£6.50	£7.00	Standard Rated	£0.50	7.7%
Curzon Street Car Park					
Up to 2 hours	£2.60	£2.80	Standard Rated	£0.20	7.7%
Up to 4 hours	£4.50	£4.80	Standard Rated	£0.30	6.7%
Up to 8 hours	£0.00	£7.00	Standard Rated	£7.00	New tarif
Up to 24 hours	£16.00	£16.50	Standard Rated	£0.50	3.1%
Nottm Castle Car Park					
Up to 2 hours	£4.00	£5.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	25.0%
Up to 4 hours	£5.10	£5.50	Standard Rated	£0.40	7.8%
Up to 12 hours	£8.00	£9.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	12.5%
Up to 24 hours	£10.20	£11.20	Standard Rated	£1.00	9.8%
Up to 48 hours	£18.00	£20.00	Standard Rated	£2.00	11.1%
Sneinton Car Park					
Up to 1 hours	£0.00	£0.50	Standard Rated	£0.50	New tarif
Up to 2 hours	£1.70	£2.00	Standard Rated	£0.30	17.6%
Up to 3 hours	£2.50	£2.70	Standard Rated	£0.20	8.0%
Up to 4 hours	£4.60	£4.90	Standard Rated	£0.30	6.5%
Up to 12 hours	£7.50	£8.00	Standard Rated	£0.50	6.7%
Up to 24 hours	£8.50	£9.00	Standard Rated	£0.50	5.9%

Service Area	Parking Regulation and Compliance						
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Traffic Management Act 2004						
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Secure the expeditious movement of traffic on the highway network Nottingham City Councils Parking Policy						
Wider benefits of service	<ul> <li>Contributing to making the city of Nottingham a great place to live, work and visit.</li> <li>To support the free movement and thereby the quality and accessibility of public transport.</li> <li>To actively support the needs of disabled people, in using the highway network to promote accessibility.</li> <li>To target enforcement measures to secure efficient use of the highway network</li> <li>To actively discourage activities that has an adverse effect on health and safety/cause obstruction to highway users including public transport, vehicular traffic, pedestrians, cyclists and disabled people.</li> </ul>						
Quandrant	Bottom-left						
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Pa	rks					
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change		
Penalty Charge Notice (PCN) Higher Rate (Parking Fines)	£70.00	£70.00	Out of Scope	-	-		
Penalty Charge Notice (PCN) Lower Rate/Discount Rate (Parking Fines)	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-		
Penalty Charge Notice (PCN) Higher Rate (Bus Lane offences)	£70.00	£70.00	Out of Scope		-		
Penalty Charge Notice (PCN) Lower Rate/Discount Rate (Bus Lane offences)	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-		

Service Area	Parking Regulation and Compliance							
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Section 21 of the Chronically Sick and Disabled Persons Act 1970 ('the 1970 Act')							
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Blue Badge Scheme - Nottingham City Councils Parking Policy							
	<ul> <li>The aim of the scheme is to help people with severe mobility problems caused by visible and non-visible (hidden) disabilities to access goods and services, by allowing them to park close to their destination. The scheme is open to eligible people irrespective of whether they are traveling as a passenger or driver.</li> <li>Statutory Duty</li> </ul>							
Quandrant	Bottom-left							
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Pa	irks						
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
The regulations governing the Blue Badge scheme give local authorities the discretion to charge a fee on the issue of a badge. This fee cannot exceed £10.	£10.00	£10.00	Out of Scope	-	-			

Service Area	Traffic and Flood Risk Management (	Traffic and Flood Risk Management (Highway Network Management)						
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Highways Act 1980, Traffic Managem	Highways Act 1980, Traffic Management Act 2004, New Road and Street Works Act 1991						
Policy objective(s) linked to service		Compliance to Legislation, to account for inflationary increase in costs, to bring in line with other Highway Authorities "Keep Nottingham Moving" Council Plan objective						
Wider benefits of service	Safety of Highway User Ensures compliance of works/contrac	tors						
Quandrant	Bottom-left							
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Parks							
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Mobile Tower Scaffolds on the highway								
First day	£132.00	£150.48	Out of Scope	£18.48	14.0%			
Second & subsequent day	£65.00		Out of Scope					
Mobile Access Platforms on the highway								
First Day	£174.00	£198.36	Out of Scope	£24.36	14.0%			
Second & subsequent day	£45.00	£51.30	Out of Scope	£6.30	14.0%			
Annual Licence	£146.00		Out of Scope		14.0%			
Each Day under this licence	£67.00		Out of Scope					
Cranes on the highway								
First Day	£196.00	£223.44	Out of Scope	£27.44	14.0%			
Second & subsequent day	£45.00	£51.30	Out of Scope		14.0%			
Annual Licence	£196.00	£223.44	Out of Scope	£27.44	14.0%			
Each Day under this licence	£67.00	£76.38	Out of Scope	£9.38	14.0%			
Scaffolding on the highway								
5 m – 2 weeks duration	£200.00	£228.00	Out of Scope	£28.00	14.0%			
Each additional week	£70.00	£79.80	Out of Scope	£9.80	14.0%			
10 m – 2 weeks duration	£227.00	£258.78	Out of Scope	£31.78	14.0%			
Each additional week	£70.00	£79.80	Out of Scope	£9.80	14.0%			
20m – 1 month	£345.00	£393.30	Out of Scope	£48.30	14.0%			
Each additional month	£149.00	£169.86	Out of Scope	£20.86	14.0%			
Each extra length up to 20m up to 1 month's duration	£200.00	£228.00	Out of Scope	£28.00	14.0%			
Each additional month	£149.00	£169.86	Out of Scope	£20.86	14.0%			
Hoarding on the highway								
20m – 1 month (width not exceeding 300mm)	£185.00	£210.90	Out of Scope	£25.90	14.0%			
Each additional month	£129.00	) £147.06	Out of Scope	£18.06	14.0%			
Each extra length up to 20m (1 month duration)	£129.00	) £147.06	Out of Scope		14.0%			
Each additional month	£129.00	£147.06	Out of Scope	£18.06	14.0%			

	£325.00	£370.50	Out of Coord	£45.50	14.0%
20m – 1 month (width not exceeding 1000mm) Each additional month	£325.00 £129.00	£370.50 £147.06	Out of Scope Out of Scope	£45.50 £18.06	14.0%
Each additional month Each extra length up to 20m (1 month duration)	£179.00	£204.06	Out of Scope	£25.06	14.0%
Each additional month	£179.00	£147.06	Out of Scope	£18.06	14.0%
Length not exceedubg 20 m width exceeding 1000mm	£358.00	£408.12	Out of Scope	£50.12	14.0%
		£408.12 £147.06		£30.12 £18.06	14.0%
Each additional month	£129.00	£147.06 £223.44	Out of Scope Out of Scope	£27.44	
Each extra length up to 20m (1 month duration)	£196.00				14.0%
Each additional month	£129.00	£147.06	Out of Scope	£18.06	14.0%
Section 171 Storage of materials/apparatus on the highway					
Up to 5m – First day	£67.00	£76.38	Out of Scope	£9.38	14.0%
Second and each subsequent day	£28.00	£31.92	Out of Scope	£3.92	14.0%
Up to 5 m – Two weeks duration	£174.00	£198.36	Out of Scope	£24.36	14.0%
Each additional week	£67.00	£76.38	Out of Scope	£9.38	14.0%
	107.00	170.38	Out of Scope	L9.50	14.070
Temporary Excavation (trial holes/bore holes)	£342.00	£389.88	Out of Scope	£47.88	14.0%
	2012:00	2000.00	out of beope	21/100	110/
Private utilities on the highway ( contractor for the speed cameras)					
Second and each subsequent inspection unit	£157.00	£178.98	Out of Scope	£21.98	14.0%
Maintenance of Existing Apparatus (Street Works Licence) private contractors not utilities.	£342.00	£389.88	Out of Scope	£47.88	14.0%
Second & each subsequent inspection unit	£157.00	£178.98	Out of Scope	£21.98	14.0%
Section 50 licence Installation of New Apparatus (Street Works Licence) private contractors					
not utilities					
Works not exceeding 1 inspection unit (S50)	£616.00	£702.24	Out of Scope	£86.24	14.0%
Second & each subsequent inspection unit	£157.00	£178.98	Out of Scope	£21.98	14.0%
Overrun fee for Section 50 works on the highway	£275.00	£313.50	Out of Scope	£38.50	14.0%
Terrer Terff's Develotion Orden		£0.00			
Temporary Traffic Regulation Order	C1 244 00		Out of Coord	C100.1C	14.00
First prohibition or other item on the first street	£1,344.00	£1,532.16	Out of Scope	£188.16	14.0%
Each additional prohibition on first street	£129.00	£147.06	Out of Scope	£18.06	14.0%
First prohibition on each additional street	£174.00	£198.36	Out of Scope	£24.36	14.0%
Each additional prohibition on each additional street	£129.00	£147.06	Out of Scope	£18.06	14.0%
Advertising of orders where required	£1,120.00	£1,276.80	Out of Scope	£156.80	14.0%
Temporary Directional Signage on the highway					
12 month period	£500.00	£570.00	Out of Scope	£70.00	14.0%
	2000.00		out of ocope	2,0100	110/
Vehicle crossing of footways (dropped kerbs)					
Construction	Quotation		Out of Scope		
Light Duty	£134.00	£152.76	Out of Scope	£18.76	14.0%
Heavy Duty	£672.00	£766.08	Out of Scope	£94.08	14.0%
	2072.00	2700.00	540 0. 000pc	204.00	14.070
Variable message sign					
Per week per sign	£300.00	£342.00	Out of Scope	£42.00	14.0%
Section 58 to protect the resurfacing works					
(internal only) protect the highway from utilities after carriageway resurfacing scheme.	£100.00	£114.00	Out of Scope	£14.00	14.0%

£41.00	£46.74	Out of Scope	£5.74	14.09
£100.00	£114.00	Out of Scope	£14.00	14.09
£25.00	£28.00	Out of Scope	£3.00	12.09
£100.00	£114.00	Out of Scope	£14.00	14.09
£300.00	£342.00	Out of Scope	£42.00	14.09
£150.00	£171.00	Out of Scope	£21.00	14.09
£500.00	£500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
£350.00	£350.00	Out of Scope	-	-
£43.00	£49.02	Out of Scope	£6.02	14.09
£43.00	£49.02	Standard	£6.02	14.09
£300.00	£342.00	Out of Scope	£42.00	14.0%
£175.00	£199.50	Out of Scope	£24.50	14.09
£25.00	£28.50	Out of Scope	£3.50	14.09
£300.00	£342.00	Out of Scope	£42.00	14.0%
£175.00	£199.50	Out of Scope	£24.50	14.09
£25.00	£28.50	Out of Scope	£3.50	14.09
£100.00	£114.00	Out of Scope	£14.00	14.09
	f100.00 f25.00 f100.00 f300.00 f150.00 f500.00 f350.00 f43.00 f43.00 f43.00 f175.00 f25.00 f175.00 f25.00	£100.00       £114.00         £25.00       £28.00         £100.00       £114.00         £300.00       £342.00         £150.00       £171.00         £500.00       £500.00         £500.00       £350.00         £350.00       £350.00         £43.00       £49.02         £300.00       £342.00         £43.00       £49.02         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £175.00       £199.50         £25.00       £28.50         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00         £300.00       £342.00	£100.00       £114.00       Out of Scope         £25.00       £28.00       Out of Scope         £100.00       £114.00       Out of Scope         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope         £150.00       £171.00       Out of Scope         £500.00       £500.00       Out of Scope         £500.00       £500.00       Out of Scope         £350.00       £350.00       Out of Scope         £43.00       £49.02       Out of Scope         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope         £43.00       £49.02       Standard         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope         £175.00       £199.50       Out of Scope         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope <td>£100.00       £114.00       Out of Scope       £14.00         £25.00       £28.00       Out of Scope       £3.00         £100.00       £114.00       Out of Scope       £14.00         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope       £42.00         £150.00       £171.00       Out of Scope       £42.00         £150.00       £171.00       Out of Scope       £21.00         £500.00       £500.00       Out of Scope       -         £500.00       £500.00       Out of Scope       -         £43.00       £49.02       Out of Scope       -         £43.00       £49.02       Out of Scope       £6.02         £43.00       £49.02       Standard       £6.02         £43.00       £49.02       Standard       £6.02         £43.00       £199.50       Out of Scope       £42.00         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope       £42.00         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope       £42.00         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope       £42.00         £175.00       £199.50       Out of Scope       £42.00         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope       £42.00</td>	£100.00       £114.00       Out of Scope       £14.00         £25.00       £28.00       Out of Scope       £3.00         £100.00       £114.00       Out of Scope       £14.00         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope       £42.00         £150.00       £171.00       Out of Scope       £42.00         £150.00       £171.00       Out of Scope       £21.00         £500.00       £500.00       Out of Scope       -         £500.00       £500.00       Out of Scope       -         £43.00       £49.02       Out of Scope       -         £43.00       £49.02       Out of Scope       £6.02         £43.00       £49.02       Standard       £6.02         £43.00       £49.02       Standard       £6.02         £43.00       £199.50       Out of Scope       £42.00         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope       £42.00         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope       £42.00         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope       £42.00         £175.00       £199.50       Out of Scope       £42.00         £300.00       £342.00       Out of Scope       £42.00

Service Area	Streetworks Permits					
New Roads and Street Works Act 1991	New Road and Street Works Act 1991, Traffic Management Act 2004.					
	Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) Regulation 2007.					
	All fees set by the Department for Transport					
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Management of the highwa	y network in accordance with th	ne DfT statutory re	quirments.		
	"Keep Nottingham Moving"	,	,			
Wider benefits of service	Minmising disruption to the	e highway from streetworks				
Quandrant	Bottom-left					
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Pa	arks				
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change	
Permit fees for Utilities		Toposcu charge 01/04/25	VALStatus	The change (value)	rereentage enange	
Major over 10 days - provisional permit. Road category 0,1,2 non-traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Major 4 - 10 days provisional permit. Road category 0,1,2 non-traffic sensitive road	£103.00		· · ·	-	-	
Major (less than 4 days) Provisional Permit. Road category 0,1,2 non-traffic sensitive road	£103.00			-	-	
Immediate - Emergency - permit. Road category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£58.00		· · ·	-	-	
Immediate - urgent - permit. Road category 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£58.00			-	-	
Major (over 10 days) permit. Road category 0,1,2 non traffic senstive road	£232.00	£232.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Major (4-10 days) permit -category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Major less than 4 days permit. Road category 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Minor permit. Road category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Standard permit - Road category 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Immediate emergency permit varation. Road category 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Immediate urgent varation permit. Road category 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Major ( over 10 days) permit varation. Road cater 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Major (4-10 days) permit varation, Road category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Major (less than 4 days permit varation, category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£45.00			-	-	
Minor permit varation, category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£45.00		Out of Scope	-	-	
Standard permit varation, category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£45.00			-	-	
Major (over 10 days) provisional permit, Category 3,4 , non traffic sensitive road	£71.00		· · ·	-	-	
Major (less than 4 days) permit Category 3, 4, Non traffic sensitive road	£71.00			-	-	
Major (4-10 days) provisional permit, category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£71.00		· · ·	-	-	
Immediate emegency permit - category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£40.00			-	-	
Immediate urgent permit, catergory 3,4, non traffic sensitive roads	£40.00			-	-	
Major (over 10 days) permit , category 3,4, non traffic sensitive road	£148.00			-	-	
Major less than 4 days permit, category 3,4, non traffis sensitive road	£44.00		· · ·	-	-	
Major ( 4 -10 days) permit, category 3,4, non traffic sensitive road	£74.00			-	-	
Minor permit, category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£42.00			-	-	
Standard permit, category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£67.00		· · ·	-	-	
Immediate emergency permit varation, category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£35.00		· · ·	-	-	
Immediate urgent permit varation, catergory 3,4, non traffic sensitive road	£35.00			-	-	
Major (over 10 days) permit variation, category 3,4, non traffic sensitive road	£35.00		· · ·	-	-	
Major (4 -10 days) permit variation, category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-	

	007.00		0 + 10		
Major (less than 4 days) permit variation cateory 3/4 non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Minor varation permit, category, 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard varation permit category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (over 10 days) provisional permit, Category 0 1, 2, traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (4-10 days) provisional permit , category 0,1, 2 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major less than 4 days) provisional permit, category 0,1, 2 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate emergency permit varation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate urgent permit varation, catergory 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (over 10 days) permit varation, caterogry 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£232.00	£232.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (4 -10 days) permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (less than 4 days), permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Minor permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate emergency permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate urgent permit varaition category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (over 10 days) permit variation category 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (4 - 10 days) permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive roads	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major less than 4 days, permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Minor permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard permit variation, catergory 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (over 10 days) provisional permit category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (4 - 10 days provisional permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major less than 4 days, provisional permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate emergency permit, category 3, 4 traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate urgent permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (over 10 days) permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£232.00	£232.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (4 -10 days) permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major less than 4 days, permit, category 3,4, traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Minor permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate emergency permit variation category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate urgent permit variation, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (over 10 days) permit variation, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (4-10 days) permit variation, category 3,4 traffc sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major less than 4 days permit variation, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Minor permit variation, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard permit variation, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (over 10 days) provisional permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (4-10 days) provisional permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major less than 4 days, provisional permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate emergency permit, category 1,2 traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate urgent permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (over 10 days) permit, category, 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£232.00	£232.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (4-10 days) permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major less than 4 days permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
	201.00	201.00	out of ocope		

Minor permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate emergency permit variation, category 0,1.2, traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate urgent permit, variation, category 0,1,2	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (over 10 days), permit variation, category 0,1,2, traffic senstive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major (4-10 days) permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffc sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major less than 4 days permit variation, category 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Minor permit variation, category 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-

Service Area Streetwork Fines							
New Road and Street Works Act 1991, Traffic Management Act 2004. Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) Regulation 2007.							
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Management of the highwa	y network in accordance with th	e DfT statutory requi	rments.			
Wider benefits of service	Helps deliver one of NCC's H	ey Council Plan Objectives 'Keep	o Nottingham Moving	'. The street works per	mit scheme is a process for		
	delivering proactive traffic i	nanagement and targeting impr	ovments. This ensure	more effective use of our	highways while minimising		
	disruption from road and st	reet works.					
Quandrant	Bottom-left						
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Pa	rks					
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change		
Working without a permit/ Breach of permit conditions							
Breach of permit conditions (Maximum Charge)	£120.00	£120.00	Out of Scope				
Breach of permit conditions (Maximum Charge)	£80.00	£80.00	Out of Scope				
Working without a permit (Maximum Charge)	£500.00	£500.00	Out of Scope				
Working without a permit (Maximum Charge)	£300.00	£300.00	Out of Scope				
Street works overrun fees (overrun of works on the highway)							
Immediate emergency works - carriageway type 0							
Non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope				
Traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope				
Non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope				
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope				
non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope				
Immediate emergency works - carraigeway type 1							
Non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope				
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope				
Non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope				
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope				
non carraigeway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope				
Immediate emergency type 2							
Non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope				
Traffic sensitive (per day)	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	Out of Scope				
Non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,000.00		Out of Scope				
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£8,000.00	£8,000.00	Out of Scope				
non carriageway (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope				
Immediate emergency type 3							
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope				
traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope				
non carriageway (per day)	£250.00		Out of Scope				
Immediate emergency type 4			<u> </u>				

		I			
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate emergency type 6					
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate urgent Type 0					
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway works (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate urgent type 1 - 10 to 30ms					
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic senstive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate urgent carriageway type 2					
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive (per day)	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic senstive after 3 working days (per day)	£8,000.00	£8,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non senstive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway works (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Immediate urgent carriageway type 3					
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
immediate urgent carriageway type 4					
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
			· · · · ·		
Immediate urgent carriageway type 6					
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic senstive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-

traffic constive after 2 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	
traffic senstive after 3 working days (per day) non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
	12,500.00	12,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major carriageway type 0	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive (per day)	£3,000.00				-
non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)		£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major carriageway type 1					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic senstive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic senstive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major carriageway type 2					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	Out of Scope		
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	Out of Scope		
	£3,000.00	£8,000.00	Out of Scope		-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,000.00				-
non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00 £2,000.00	Out of Scope		-
non carriageway (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
major carriageway type 3,					
traffic senstive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carraigeway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Major carriageway type 4					
traffic sensitve (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	
non traffic senstive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope		-
non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope		
non camageway (per uay)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of scope	-	
Major carriagway type 6					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
no traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	Price on application	Price on application			
Minor carriageweay type 0					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	
		, ,			-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-

non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope		
non cantageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of scope	-	-
Minor carriageway type1					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope		-
non cantageway (per day)	12,500.00	L2,500.00	Out of Scope		
Minor carriageway type 2					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	Out of Scope	_	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	_	_
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	
non carriageway (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	
	12,000.00	12,000.00			
Minor carriageway type 3					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	_	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope		-
non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
	1230.00	1230.00	outorocope		
Minor carriageway type 4					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Minor carriageway type 6					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	_	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	_	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffics sensitive afterworking days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	_	-
non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
			· · · ·		
Standard carriageway type 0					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffics sensitive afterworking days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard carriageway type 1					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffics sensitive afterworking days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	_	_
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-

Standard carriageway type 2					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffics sensitive afterworking days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£8,000.00	£8,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard carriageway type 3					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard carriageway type 4					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Standard carriageway type 6					
traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non traffics sensitive afterworking days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-

Service Area	Streetwork Inspections							
	New Road and Street Works	New Road and Street Works Act 1991, Traffic Management Act 2004.						
	Traffic Management Permit	Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) Regulation 2007.						
	All fees set by the Departme	All fees set by the Department for Transport						
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Management of the highwa	Management of the highway network in accordance with the DfT statutory requirments.						
Wider benefits of service	delivering proactive traffic r	Helps deliver one of NCC's key Council Plan Objectives 'Keep Nottingham Moving'. The street works permit scheme is a process delivering proactive traffic management and targeting improvments. This ensure more effective use of our highways while minin disruption from road and street works.						
Quandrant	Bottom-left							
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Pa	rks						
Service/Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Inspection Type and result								
Defect Joint Site Visit - Fail - High Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope					
Defect Joint Site Visit - Fail - Low Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope					
Defect Follow Up Inspection - passed	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope					
Defect Follow Up Inspection - Fail- High Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope					
Defect Follow Up Inspection -Fail - Low Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope					
Defect Follow Up Completion - Passed	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope					
Defect Follow Up Completion - Fail - High Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope					
Defect Follow Up Completion - Fail - Low Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope					
Statutory Sample Category A -Passed	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope					
Statutory Sample Category A - Fail - High Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope					
Statutory Sample Category A - Low Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope					
Statutory Sample Category B - Passed	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope					
Statutory Sample Category B - Fail- High Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope					
Statutory Sample Category B - Fail- Low Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope					
Statutory Sample Category C - Fail - High Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope					
Statutory Sample Category C - Fail - Low Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope					
Statutory Sample Category C - Passed	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope					
Third Party Report Category A -Fail - High Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope					
	£68.00	£68.00	Out of Scope					
Third Party Report Category A - Fail - Low Risk								
Third Party Report Category A - Fail - Low Risk Third Party Report Category B - Fail - High Risk	£68.00	£68.00	Out of Scope					

Service Area	Traffic							
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Road Safety duty until Road Traffic Act							
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Create a safer Nottingham through a programme of road safety intervention strategies to reduce the number of fatalities and se injuries in road traffic collisions while increasing safe, healthy, equitable mobility for all.							
	Helps deliver one of NCC's key Council Plan Objectives 'Keep Nottingham Moving'. Support for sustainable transport options / active travel initiatives ('School Streets', cycle corridors, etc.)							
Quandrant	Top-right							
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Pa	rks						
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Provision of latest road safety data to commercial organisations (first 5 incidents)	£60.00	£60.00	Standard Rated	-		-		
Provision of latest road safety data to commercial organisations (per up to 5 additional incidents)	£75.00	£75.00	Standard Rated	-		-		
Road Safety Audit (cost per stage for a standard size audit)	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	Standard Rated	-		-		

Service Area	Traffic							
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Highways Act 1980							
	Working with developers to provide sustainable transport infrastructure. Limit the impact of New Developments on the City's highway network.							
Wider benefits of service	Helps deliver one of NCC's key Council Plan Objectives 'Keep Nottingham Moving'. Support the greener economic recovery and regeneration of the city centre.							
Quandrant	Top-right							
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Pa	rks						
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Section 38 Agreements	Project Specific	Project Specific	Out of Scope					
Section 278 Agreements	Project Specific	Project Specific	Out of Scope					
CON 29 Searches	£50.00	£50.00	Standard Rated	-	-			

Service Area	Traffic							
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	The Traffic Management Act (TMA) 2004, The Civil Enforcement of Road Traffic Contraventions (Approved Devices, Charging Guidelines and General Provisions) (England) Regulations 2022							
	Managing the traffic network to ensure expeditious movement of traffic, (including pedestrians and cyclists), as required under the Traffic Management Act 2004 Network Management Duty" Improving road safety Improving the local environment Improving the quality and accessibility of public transport							
Wider benefits of service	Helps deliver one of NCC's key Council Plan Objectives 'Keep Nottingham Moving'.							
Quandrant	Top-right							
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Pa	rks						
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Penalty Charge Notice (Moving Traffic Contravention)	£70.00	£70.00	Out of Scope	-	-			

Pre app charges are d Statutrory Planning Fe https://ecab.planning Alignment with key or 3 - Carbon Neutral, 3 - Improve the City C 9 - Better Housing Statutory service to d Bottom-left Leisure, Culture and P	applications are set by central g liscretionary and are set by loca ees are available via https://ww gportal.co.uk/uploads/english_a utcomes in Strategic Council Pla Centre and letermine planning applications	al authorities. ww.gov.uk/guidanc application_fees.pc an 2021-23 -	e/fees-for-planning-appl	
Statutrory Planning Fe https://ecab.planning Alignment with key or 3 - Carbon Neutral, 3 - Improve the City C 9 - Better Housing Statutory service to d Bottom-left Leisure, Culture and P	ees are available via https://ww gportal.co.uk/uploads/english_a utcomes in Strategic Council Pla Centre and letermine planning applications	vw.gov.uk/guidanc application_fees.pc an 2021-23 -		lications
Alignment with key or 3 - Carbon Neutral, 3 - Improve the City C 9 - Better Housing Statutory service to d Bottom-left Leisure, Culture and P	gportal.co.uk/uploads/english_a utcomes in Strategic Council Pla entre and letermine planning applications	application_fees.pc		lications
Alignment with key or 3 - Carbon Neutral, 3 - Improve the City C 9 - Better Housing Statutory service to d Bottom-left Leisure, Culture and P	gportal.co.uk/uploads/english_a utcomes in Strategic Council Pla entre and letermine planning applications	application_fees.pc		
Alignment with key or 3 - Carbon Neutral, 3 - Improve the City C 9 - Better Housing Statutory service to d Bottom-left Leisure, Culture and P	utcomes in Strategic Council Pla Centre and letermine planning applications	an 2021-23 -	-	
<ul> <li>3 - Carbon Neutral,</li> <li>3 - Improve the City C</li> <li>9 - Better Housing</li> <li>5tatutory service to d</li> <li>Bottom-left</li> <li>eisure, Culture and P</li> </ul>	Centre and letermine planning applications			
<ol> <li>3 - Improve the City C</li> <li>9 - Better Housing</li> <li>5tatutory service to d</li> <li>Bottom-left</li> <li>Leisure, Culture and P</li> </ol>	etermine planning applications			
<ul> <li>Better Housing</li> <li>Statutory service to d</li> <li>Bottom-left</li> <li>Leisure, Culture and P</li> </ul>	etermine planning applications	;		
Statutory service to d Bottom-left Leisure, Culture and P				
Bottom-left eisure, Culture and P				
eisure, Culture and P	Japping			
eisure, Culture and P	Japping			
eisure, Culture and P	Danning			
eisure, Culture and P	Danning			
-	lanning			
Current Charge	ě			
	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
POA	POA			
New Charge	£3,600.00			
New Charge	£360.00			
£1,440.00	£2,100.00		£660.00	
				41.7%
		otanidara nated		
	£120.00	Standard Rated		100.0%
				42.2%
	£145.00	Standard Rated		
£60.00	£100.00	Standard Rated	£40.00	66.7%
New Charge				
New Charge	£3,600.00	Standard Rated		
New Charge	£2,760.00	Standard Rated		
New Charge	,			
New Charge	£120.00	Standard Rated		
New Charge		Standard Rated		
	£60.00           £360.00           £240.00           £60.00	f60.00         f240.00           f360.00         f510.00           f240.00         f340.00           f60.00         f120.00           f60.00         f100.00           f60.00         f120.00           f60.00         f120.00           f102.00         f145.00           f60.00         f100.00           wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww	£60.00         £240.00         Standard Rated           £360.00         £510.00         Standard Rated           £240.00         £340.00         Standard Rated           £60.00         £120.00         Standard Rated           £60.00         £100.00         Standard Rated           £60.00         £100.00         Standard Rated           £60.00         £120.00         Standard Rated           £102.00         £145.00         Standard Rated           £102.00         £145.00         Standard Rated           £60.00         £120.00         Standard Rated           £60.00         £120.00         Standard Rated           £60.00         £100.00         Standard Rated           Mew Charge         £3,600.00         Standard Rated           New Charge         £2,760.00         Standard Rated           New Cha	f60.00         f240.00         Standard Rated         f180.00           f360.00         f510.00         Standard Rated         f150.00           f240.00         f340.00         Standard Rated         f100.00           f60.00         f120.00         Standard Rated         f60.00           f60.00         f100.00         Standard Rated         f60.00           f60.00         f120.00         Standard Rated         f60.00           f60.00         f120.00         Standard Rated         f60.00           f102.00         f145.00         Standard Rated         f60.00           f102.00         f145.00         Standard Rated         f60.00           f102.00         f145.00         Standard Rated         f60.00           f60.00         f120.00         Standard Rated         f40.00           f60.00         f100.00         Standard Rated         f40.00           f60.00         f100.00

Service Area	Street naming & n	umbering				
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	The adopted legislative schemes under which the statutory function of Street Naming and Numbering can be carried out within Nottingh: (1) the Public Health Act 1925 (street naming) (2) the Towns Improvement Clauses Act 1847 as incorporated into the Public Health Act 1875, jointly known as 'The First Scheme' (propenumbering), and as applied by paragraph 23 of Schedule 14 to the Local Government Act 1972 (3) Section 111, Local Government Act 1972 is also applicable in respect of property naming. There is no specific reference to charging within this legislation.					
Policy objective(s) linked to service	The aim of the Council's Street Naming and Numbering Policy is to ensure all properties within the City of Nottingham are officially address standardised and unique postal address.					
Wider benefits of Service	The Council will not normally charge for Street Naming and Numbering work. However, in cases where work is discretionary or additional then a will apply. Discretionary services are those that are considered to be additional to our statutory responsibilities under our legal obligations. As detailed in the table below, this includes re-doing work due to changes in plot numbers, changes to property access and renumbering/renaming existing properties. The implementation of these charges aims to discourage poor practice and best meet statutory obligations. The charge will n normally be applicable where the change causes the address to be significantly improved, e.g. adding a number to a property which currently on has a name.					
Quandrant	Bottom-left					
Portfolio	Highways, Transport ar	nd Parks				
Service/Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change	
Written confirmation of official address(es) or additional copies of official notification letter by post	£24.00	£27.00	Out of Scope	£3.00	12.5%	
Renaming or re-numbering properties - Initial Fee	£48.00	) £54.00	Out of Scope	£6.00	12.5%	
Hourly rate for site visit	£24.00	) £27.00	Out of Scope	£3.00	12.5%	
Amendment to verified addresses due to change in plot numbers, plot positions, building number or name - Initial Fee	£60.00		Out of Scope	£8.00	13.3%	
Amendment to verified addresses due to change in plot numbers, plot positions, building number or name - Per Plot	£6.00		Out of Scope	-	-	
Renaming a Street or an un-numbered block of properties - Iniital Fee	£300.00		Out of Scope	£42.00	14.0%	
Renaming a Street or an un-numbered block of properties - Per Plot	£5.00	£5.00	Out of Scope	-	-	

Service Area	Building Control *							
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Building Act 1984 (as amended) - Building (Local Authority Charges) Regulations 2010 (SI 2010/404) Statutory Duty linked to a variety of policy objectives: public safety, accessibility of buildings, climate ch							
Policy objective(s) linked to service								
Wider benefits of service	Fire safety, public safety, ensuring national standards are met							
Quandrant	Top-left							
Portfolio	Leisure, Culture an							
Service/ Charge		Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Full Plans & Building Notice Applications: *	£725.00		Standard Rated	-	-			
No of Dwellings (1)	£725.00		Standard Rated	-	-			
Erection of Garage (up to 60m2) /Garage Conversions/Extensions & loft conversions (up to 10m2)	£450.00		Standard Rated	-	-			
Extensions & Loft Conversions (over 10m2 and up to 40m2)	£565.00		Standard Rated	-	-			
Extensions & Loft Conversions (over 40m2 and up to 80m2)	£765.00		Standard Rated	-	-			
Cost of Works £2000 or less	£250.00		Standard Rated	-	-			
Cost of Works Over £2000 and up to £5000	£365.00		Standard Rated	-	-			
Cost of Works Over £5000 and up to £20000	£520.00		Standard Rated	-	-			
Cost of Works Over £20000 and up to £40000	£670.00 £335.00		Standard Rated Standard Rated	-	-			
Installation of PV Panels/Part P Electrical Work			Standard Rated	-	-			
Replacement Doors & Windows	£160.00 £250.00		Standard Rated	-	-			
Rennovation of a Thermal Element/Alts to create Bathroom/Shower/Toilet & Removal of Loadbearing Wall or Chimney Breast Unauthorised Works (Regularisation Applications): *	E250.00	1230.00	Stanuaru Kateu	-	-			
	£906.00	£906.00	Out of Scope					
No of Dwellings (1) Erection of Garage (up to 60m2)/Garage Conversions/Extensions & Loft conversions (up to 10m2)	£562.00			-	-			
Extensions & Loft Conversions (over 10m2 and up to 40m2)	£706.00							
Extensions & Loft Conversions (over 40m2 and up to 40m2) Extensions & Loft Conversions (over 40m2 and up to 80m2)	£956.00							
Cost of Works £2000 or less	£313.00							
Cost of Works E2000 and up to £5000	£456.00							
Cost of Works Over £5000 and up to £2000	£650.00							
Cost of Works Over £20000 and up to £20000	£837.00			-	-			
Installation of PV Panels/Part P Electrical Work	£418.00			-	-			
Replacement Doors & Windows	£200.00			_	-			
Rennovation of a Thermal Element/Alts to create Bathroom/Shower/Toilet & Removal of Loadbearing Wall or Chimney Breast	£313.00			-	-			
		_010100						
* Building Control Fees for 2023/24 are currently under review and new prices will be considered under a Portfolio Holder Decision								

Service Area	HM Coroners Service						
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Coroners and Justice Act 20	09					
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Statutory of HM Coroner's Service in respect of deaths and treasure from referral to inquest.						
Wider benefits of service	Nottingham City Council is the lead authority and manages the provision on behalf of the city and county councils.						
Quandrant	Top-right						
Portfolio	Finance						
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change		
CD audio recordings for Coroners Inquests	£5.00	£5.00	Out of Scope	-	-		

Service Area	Registration Non Statutory/Events						
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	None						
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Organising and delivering in	ternal and external (commercial	) events in the Co	uncil House.			
Wider benefits of service	Serving people well						
Quandrant	Top-right						
Portfolio	Finance						
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change		
	£1,500.00	1 0		£500.00	33.3%		
Wedding Receptions & Champagne Toasts- (Mon-Sat)*	£1,500.00 £2,000.00			£300.00	50.0%		
Wedding Receptions & Champagne Toasts- (Sunday)* Ceremony fees for Marriages, Civil Partnerships, Renewal of Vows and Baby Naming	£2,000.00	£3,000.00	Exempt	£1,000.00	50.0%		
at The Council House							
Ballroom (Mon-Thur)	£365.00	£375.00	Out of Scope	£10.00	2.7%		
Ballroom (Friday & Saturday)	£395.00	£410.00		£15.00	3.8%		
Dining Room (Mon-Thur)	£285.00			£10.00	3.5%		
Dining Room (Friday & Saturday)	£340.00	£355.00		£15.00	4.4%		
Tea Room (Mon-Thur)	£250.00	£260.00		£10.00	4.0%		
Tea Room (Friday & Saturday)	£275.00	£290.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	5.5%		
Members Lounge (Mon-Thur)	£250.00	£260.00	Out of Scope	£10.00	4.0%		
Members Lounge (Friday & Saturday)	£275.00	£290.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	5.5%		
Lord Mayors Parlour (Saturday only)	£250.00	£265.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	6.0%		
Sheriffs Room (Saturday only)	£225.00	£240.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	6.7%		
Robin Hood Suite (Mon-Thur)	£150.00	£150.00	Out of Scope	-	-		
Robin Hood Suite (Friday & Saturday)	£175.00	£180.00	Out of Scope	£5.00	2.9%		
Ceremony fees for Marriages and Civil Partnerships at Approved Premises (Hotels etc)	£425.00	£425.00		_	_		
Including Baby naming, Renewal of Vows (Mon-Thur)	1425.00	1+23.00	Out of Scope				
Ceremony fees for Marriages and Civil Partnerships at Approved Premises (Hotels etc)	£475.00	£475.00	Out of Coord	-	-		
Including Baby naming, Renewal of Vows (Friday & Saturday) Ceremony fees for Marriages and Civil Partnerships at Approved Premises (Hotels etc)			Out of Scope				
Including Baby naming, Renewal of Vows (Sunday & Bank Holidays)	£525.00	£525.00	Out of Scope	-	-		
Hire of Dining Room for meetings, functions, events Mon-Fri 8am-5pm (by the hour)**	£220.00	£220.00		-	-		
Hire of Dining Room for meetings, functions, events Mon-Fri 5pm-11:59pm (by the hour) **	£270.00	£270.00	Exempt	-	-		
Hire of Dining Room for meetings, functions, events Sat 8am-5pm (by the hour) **	£270.00	£270.00	Exempt	-	-		
Hire of Dining Room for meetings, functions, events Sat 5pm-11:59pm (by the hour) **	£320.00	£320.00	Exempt	-	-		
Hire of Ballroom for meetings, functions, events Mon-Fri 8am-5pm (by the hour) **	£320.00	£320.00	Exempt	-	-		
Hire of Ballroom for meetings, functions, events Mon-Fri 5pm-11:59pm (by the hour) **	£370.00	£370.00	Exempt	-	-		
Hire of Ballroom for meetings, functions, events Sat 8am-5pm (by the hour) **	£370.00	£370.00	Exempt	-	-		

Hire of Ballroom for meetings, functions, events Sat 5pm-11:59pm (by the hour) **	£420.00	£420.00	Exempt	-	-
Proof of Life (Pension checking) service	£10.00	£10.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Private British Citizenship ceremony	£70.00	£100.00	Exempt	£30.00	42.9%
* Some elements may be subject to VAT					
** Discounts available for charity, community and voluntary sector organisations subject to					
agreement with the Council House team					

Service Area	Registration - Statutory							
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Home Office General Register Office for England and Wales							
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Statutory delivery of births, marriages and deaths registration, marriage, civil partnerships and Citizenship ceremonies.							
Wider benefits of service	Delivering statutory and market-leading provision of births, marriages and deaths registrations; marriage civil partnership and citizenship ceremonies providing choice, dignity and value for citizens and customers, meeting all statutory timeframes for registrations.							
Quandrant	Top-right							
Portfolio	Finance							
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Marriage, Civil Partnership, Conversion, Birth, Death and Stillbirth certificates	£11.00	£11.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Priority Certificate Fee	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Notices of Marriage/Civil Partnership (British or EU settled)	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Notices of Marriage/Civil Partnership (Foreign nationals)	£47.00	£47.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Foreign Divorce Fee (Registrar clearance fee)	£56.00	£56.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Foreign Divorce Fee (General Register Office clearance fee)	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Statutory Marriage/Civil Partnership Conversion	£46.00	£46.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Corrections to certificates	£90.00	£90.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Waiver of waiting period	£60.00	£60.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Space 17 (changing of child's name within 1 year)	£40.00	£40.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Church Wedding	£86.00	£86.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
RG Licence (Deathbed wedding/Civil Partnership)	£15.00	£15.00	Out of Scope		-			
Licences for Approved Premises (3 years)	£1,500.00	£1,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-			
Licence for Churches (one off)	£126.00	£126.00	Out of Scope	-	-			

Service Area	Community Protection								
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Environmental Protection Act 1990								
	Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005								
	Antisocial behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014								
	Criminal Damage Act 1971								
	Antisocial Behaviour Act 200	03							
	Town and Country Planning	Act 1990							
	Town and Country Planning	(Control of Advertisements) (En	gland) Regulations	s 2007					
	Highways Act 1980								
	Nottingham City Council Act	t 2013							
	Local Government (MIscella	neous Provisions) Act 1982							
	The Health Act 2006	The Health Act 2006							
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Better housing								
	Clean and connected								
	Financial stability	Financial stability							
	Improve City Centre	Improve City Centre							
	Healthy and inclusive	Healthy and inclusive							
	Keep Nottingham moving								
	Safer								
	Serving people well								
Wider benefits of service		Making the City cleaner and safer.							
	Public Health								
	· · · · · ·	Environmental improvement							
		Public safety							
	Animal welfare								
Quandrant	Bottom-left								
Portfolio	Neighbourhoods, Safety and	d Inclusion			-				
Service/Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change				
Collecting and detaining stray dogs (statutory fine)	£25.00			-	-				
Handling, kennelling & adminsitration fee	£25.00			-	-				
Out of hours reception fee	£20.00	£25.00	Standard Rated	£5.00	25.0%				
Kennelling per day	£12.90	£13.50	Standard Rated	£0.60	4.7%				
Leaving litter Fixed Penalty Notice (FPN)	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
Breaching Public Spaces Protection Order FPN	£70.00	£70.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
Exposing vehicles for sale on a road FPN	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
Repairing vehicles on a road FPN	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
Graffiti FPN	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
Fly posting FPN	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
Unauthorised marks on a highway FPN	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
Distribution of free printed material FPN	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
Failure to comply with a Community Protection Notice (bins) FPN	£60.00	£60.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
Flytipping FPN	£300.00	£300.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
Trade Waste/duty of care FPN	£300.00	£300.00	Out of Scope	-	-				
		075.00	Out of Seens		-				
Pulling down or obstructing traffic signs FPN	£75.00	£75.00         £75.00         Out of Scope         -         -           £70.00         £70.00         Out of Scope         -         -							

Breach of Community Protection Notice (business) FPN	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Engaging in street trading in a prohibited street FPN	£150.00	£150.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Engaging in street trading in a consent street without being authorised to do so FPN	£150.00	£150.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Smoking in a smoke-free place FPN	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-

	HMO Licensing	HMO Licensing							
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Housing Act Part 2 Section 63(3)								
	Guidance on fee setting Op	Guidance on fee setting Open For Business LGA Guidance							
	Housing Act 2004 Section 5	5.							
Policy objective(s) linked to service	description in the area are problems either for those o Better Housing, by improvin	Additional Licensing: Housing Act 2004 Section 56 The authority must consider that a significant proportion of the HMOs of that description in the area are being managed sufficiently ineffectively as to give rise, or to be likely to give rise, to one or more particular problems either for those occupying the HMOs or for members of the public. Better Housing, by improving and tackle poor quality housing in Nottingham and continue to drive up housing standards in the city, ensuring sustainable communities and neighbourhoods for residents							
Wider benefits of service	is a HMO that is occupied b Housing Act 2004 and also allows the local housing au used to improve the ameni Nottingham. It helps to ide Licensing improves propert cannot afford to rent a who	There is a Statutory Duty to licence all HMO that meet the prescribed description of HMO under the Housing Act 2004. Generally this is a HMO that is occupied by 5 or more persons forming 2 or more households some exemptions apply under Schedule 14 of the Housing Act 2004 and also where a building is purpose built and contains more than three flats. An Additional Licensing designation allows the local housing authority to licence other HMOs not covered by Mandatory licensing under Section 56. HMO licensing can be used to improve the amenities and management of properties to improve the overall safety and standards of HMO privately rented in Nottingham. It helps to identify and tackle rogue landlords who do not want to enter into licensing and operate poor properties. Licensing improves property standards in rented accommodation for students and other citizens that choses shared living or who cannot afford to rent a whole property exclusively, whilst working with licence holders, landlords and managers. Licensing is also a tool to support tackling anti-social behaviour, reducing crime and deprivation.							
		Bottom-left							
Quandrant	Bottom-left								
Quandrant Portfolio	Bottom-left Housing and Human Resou	rces							
Portfolio		rces Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change				
	Housing and Human Resou	Proposed Charge 01/04/23			Percentage Change				
Portfolio Service/ Charge	Housing and Human Resou Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	Out of Scope		Percentage Change -				
Portfolio Service/ Charge Individual HMO property licence, standard Individual HMO property licence, accredited	Housing and Human Resou Current Charge £1,330.00	Proposed Charge 01/04/23 <u>£1,330.00</u> <u>£990.00</u>	Out of Scope Out of Scope		Percentage Change - 				
Portfolio Service/ Charge Individual HMO property licence, standard	Housing and Human Resou Current Charge £1,330.00 £990.00	Proposed Charge 01/04/23           £1,330.00           £990.00           £1,720.00	Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope		Percentage Change -   				
Portfolio Service/ Charge Individual HMO property licence, standard Individual HMO property licence, accredited Individual HMO property licence, less compliant	Housing and Human Resou           Current Charge           £1,330.00           £990.00           £1,720.00	Proposed Charge 01/04/23           £1,330.00           £990.00           £1,720.00           £25.00	Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Portfolio Service/ Charge Individual HMO property licence, standard Individual HMO property licence, accredited Individual HMO property licence, less compliant Extra Bedroom (applies at 10 bedrooms or more)	Housing and Human Resou           Current Charge           £1,330.00           £990.00           £1,720.00           £25.00	Proposed Charge 01/04/23           f1,330.00           £990.00           f1,720.00           f25.00           f40.00	Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Portfolio Service/ Charge Individual HMO property licence, standard Individual HMO property licence, accredited Individual HMO property licence, less compliant Extra Bedroom (applies at 10 bedrooms or more) Extra Correspondance	Housing and Human Resou           Current Charge           £1,330.00           £990.00           £1,720.00           £25.00           £40.00	Proposed Charge 01/04/23           f1,330.00           f990.00           f1,720.00           f25.00           f40.00           f30.00	Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Portfolio         Service/ Charge         Individual HMO property licence, standard         Individual HMO property licence, accredited         Individual HMO property licence, less compliant         Extra Bedroom (applies at 10 bedrooms or more)         Extra Correspondance         Extra Copy Document	Housing and Human Resou           Current Charge           £1,330.00           £990.00           £1,720.00           £25.00           £40.00           £30.00	Proposed Charge 01/04/23           £1,330.00           £990.00           £1,720.00           £25.00           £40.00           £30.00           £50.00	Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope						
Portfolio Service/ Charge Individual HMO property licence, standard Individual HMO property licence, accredited Individual HMO property licence, less compliant Extra Bedroom (applies at 10 bedrooms or more) Extra Correspondance Extra Copy Document Missed Inspection	Housing and Human Resou           Current Charge           £1,330.00           £990.00           £1,720.00           £1,720.00           £25.00           £40.00           £30.00           £50.00	Proposed Charge 01/04/23           £1,330.00           £990.00           £1,720.00           £1,720.00           £25.00           £40.00           £30.00           £50.00           £50.00	Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope Out of Scope						

Service Area	Selective Licensing						
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Housing Act 2004, part 3						
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Tackle poor quality housing in Nottingham and continue to drive up housing standards in the city, ensuring sustainable communities and neighbourhoods for residents						
	Using our landlord licencing schemes and all other powers to improve the overall standards of private rented accommodation in Nottingham and tackle rogue landlords. Improving the standards of rented accommodation for students, working with landlords. A tool to support tackling anti-social behaviour, reducing crime and deprivation.						
Quandrant	Bottom-left						
Portfolio	Housing and Human Resour	ces					
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change		
Individual property licence, non accredited	£890.00	£890.00	Out of Scope	-		-	
Individual property licence, accredited	£670.00	£670.00	Out of Scope	-		-	
Block licnece base fee, non-accredited	£2,720.00	£2,720.00	Out of Scope	-		-	
Block licnece base fee, accredited	£2,025.00	£2,025.00	Out of Scope	-		-	
Standard licnece (per dwelling) fee, non-accredited	£425.00	£425.00	Out of Scope	-		-	
Standard licnece (per dwelling) fee, accredited	£385.00	£385.00	Out of Scope	-		-	

Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging Policy objective(s) linked to service Wider benefits of service Quandrant Portfolio Service/ Charge	Top-right Sport, Culture and Planning	ottingham residents								
Wider benefits of service Quandrant Portfolio Service/ Charge	Provision of accesible services to N Public Health and addressing he Top-right Sport, Culture and Planning	Ū								
Wider benefits of service Quandrant Portfolio Service/ Charge	Provision of accesible services to N Public Health and addressing he Top-right Sport, Culture and Planning	Ū								
Quandrant Portfolio Service/ Charge	Top-right Sport, Culture and Planning	ealth inequalities								
Portfolio Service/ Charge	Sport, Culture and Planning			Public Health and addressing health inequalities						
Portfolio Service/ Charge	Sport, Culture and Planning			Ton-right						
Service/ Charge	· · ·									
	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change					
Swimming - Adult	£5.20		Exempt	£0.10	1.9%					
Swimming - Junior	£5.20	£5.30	Exempt	£0.10	1.9%					
Family Swim (up to 2 Adults and 3 Children)	£11.50	£11.75	Exempt	£0.25	2.2%					
Family Zone Swim (HHSV)	£13.50	£13.80	Exempt	£0.30	2.2%					
H2O Inflatable Harvey Hadden Sports Village	£7.80		Exempt	£0.20	2.6%					
H2O Family Swim (up to 2 Adults and 3 Children)	£15.50	£15.80	Exempt	£0.30	1.9%					
Gym	£7.50	£7.80	Exempt	£0.30	4.0%					
Fitness Class	£6.20	£6.50	Exempt	£0.30	4.8%					
Health Suite - A (CL, HH, SG, VC)	£8.00	£8.30	Standard Rated	£0.30	3.8%					
Health Suite - B (DJ, KM, TC)	£6.90	£7.20	Standard Rated	£0.30	4.3%					
Badminton - Adult & Junior	£9.90	£10.10	Exempt	£0.20	2.0%					
Little Treasures Soft Play - Clifton LC	£3.10	£3.20	Exempt	£0.10	3.2%					
Little Treasures Soft Play Exclusive Party - Clifton LC	£105.00	£120.00	Exempt	£15.00	14.3%					
Leisure Centre Pool Party with flume	£125.00	£140.00	Exempt	£15.00	12.0%					
The Beast Inflatable Party	£140.00	£165.00	Exempt	£25.00	17.9%					
Flexible Fitness										
Health and Fitness - Monthly	£36.99		Exempt	-	-					
Health and Fitness - Membership Agreement	£29.99		Exempt	-	-					
Health and Fitness - Corporate - Membership Agreement	£26.99		Exempt	£1.00	3.7%					
Health and Fitness Corporare - Annual	£296.89		Exempt	£11.00	3.7%					
Health and Fitness Student - Membership Agreement	£19.99		Exempt	-	-					
Health and Fitness Membership Agreement - Disability	£23.99		Exempt	-	-					
Health and Fitness - Works Perks	£19.99		Exempt	£1.00	5.0%					
Health and Fitness - Annual - now 12 months not 14	£329.89		Exempt	-	-					
Health and Fitness student - Annual	£199.00		Exempt	£20.89	10.5%					
Swim and Health Suite - Monthly	£23.99		Exempt	£1.00	4.2%					
Swim and Health Suite - Membership Agreement	£19.99 £14.99		Exempt	£1.00	5.0%					
Swim and Health Suite Membership Agreement - Disability	£14.99 £219.89		Exempt	- £11.00	- 5.0%					
Swim and Health Suite - Annual	£219.89 £30.00		Exempt Exempt	£11.00	- 5.0%					
Joining Fee Joining Fee STAFF	£30.00		Exempt	-	-					
Children & Young People	£15.00	115.00	Exempt	-	-					

Swim+ Jnr	£11.49	£11.75	Exempt	£0.26	2.3%
Fitness + Jnr	£19.99	£20.99	Exempt	£1.00	5.0%
Nottingham Swim School			Exempt		
Junior Direct Debit - Monthly	£25.49	£26.49	Exempt	£1.00	3.9%
Adult Direct Debit - Monthly	£27.69	£28.69	Exempt	£1.00	3.6%
Hall Hire	Club Block Booking Rate Used		Exempt		
Main Hall 1 (4) Vat inc 4 Courts (CLC/SGLC)	£40.87	£42.91	Exempt	£2.04	5.0%
Main Hall 2 (3) Vat inc 3 Courts ( HH 1/2)	£30.65	£32.18	Exempt	£1.53	5.0%
Main Hall 3 (6) Vat inc inc 6 Courts (HH)	£61.30	£64.37	Exempt	£3.07	5.0%
Private Court block booking	£10.53	£11.05	Exempt	£0.52	4.9%
Indoor athletics hire- Full set up (pole vault/long jump)	£34.33	£36.05	Exempt	£1.72	5.0%
Indoor track hire- track only	£25.75	£27.04	Exempt	£1.29	5.0%
Sports Club Full Hall hire (Track and Hall hire HH exclusive)	£85.83	£90.13	Exempt	£4.30	5.0%
Commercial Full Hall hire (Track and Hall Hire HH exclusive)	£150.00	£162.23	Standard Rated	£12.23	8.2%
Event Dry Side (HH) day rate	£2,060.00	£2,163.00	Exempt	£103.00	5.0%
Pool Hire	Club Block Booking Rate Used		Exempt		
Main Pool 1 Vat Inc (HHSC 25 8 lane)	£87.62	£93.76	Exempt	£6.14	7.0%
Main Pool 2 Vat Inc (SG/KM/DJ/VLC)	£65.76	£70.36	Exempt	£4.60	7.0%
Main Pool 3 Vat Inc (CLC)	£55.22	£59.08	Exempt	£3.86	7.0%
25M Lane Hire Vat Inc (SG/KM/DJ/VLC/HH)	£10.96	£11.73	Exempt	£0.77	7.0%
50M Lane Hire Vat Inc (HH) includes LG	£30.20	£32.31	Exempt	£2.11	7.0%
25M Lane Hire Vat Inc (SG/KM/JC/DJ/VLC/HH) INC LG	£15.10	£16.16	Exempt	£1.06	7.0%
Small Pool Vat Inc (CLC/KM)	£39.81	£42.60	Exempt	£2.79	7.0%
Teach Pool Vat Inc (VLC/SG)	£51.19	£54.77	Exempt	£3.58	7.0%
Gala Full 50 metre (HH) day rate Sundays Only	£2,835.00	£3,050.00	Exempt	£215.00	7.6%
Gala Full 50 metre (HH) day rate Saturdays Only	£3,100.00	£3,350.00	Exempt	£250.00	8.1%
Gala Full 50 metre (HH) half day rate	£1,710.00	£2,000.00	Exempt	£290.00	17.0%

There are a range of concessionary discounts available that are kept up to date via the Active Nottingham website: <a href="https://www.activenottingham.com">www.activenottingham.com</a>

Service Area	Domestic Waste					
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Environmental Protection Act 1990					
	The Environment Act 2021					
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Carbon Neutral 28					
	Financial Stability					
	Clean and Protected Commu	unities				
	Serving People Well					
Wider benefits of service	Recovering costs of non stat	utory services				
Quandrant	Bottom-right					
Portfolio	Energy, Environment and W	aste Services				
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change	
New bin - Individual	£20.00	£20.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
New bin - Starter pack of residual and recycling	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
New bin - Full pack of residual, recycling and garden bin (if the property has garden waste collection provision	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Additional Garden Bin purchase (first one free)	£20.00	£20.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Additional Garden Bin collection cost (first one free)	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Bulky Waste (up to six items)	£20.00	£20.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Bulky Electrical items (first item)	£10.00	£10.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Bulky Electrical items (for additional items on the same order)	£7.50	£7.50	Out of Scope	-	-	
	£5.00	£5.00	Out of Scope			

Service Area	Commercial Waste						
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	The Environment Act 2021						
	Carbon Neutral 28 Financial Stability Clean and Protected Commu Serving People Well	unities					
Wider benefits of service	Supporting the service to maintain a balanced budget						
Quandrant	Top-right						
Portfolio	Energy, Environment and W	aste Services					
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change		
Skip Permit (length of permit determined by Local Authority location)	£54.00	£60.00	Out of Scope	£6.00	11.1%		
Domestic Skip 7 day hire (Midi 6 Cubic)	£226.80	£254.00	Standard Rated	£27.20	12.0%		
Domestic Skip 7-14 day hire (Midi 6 Cubic)	£238.80	£267.40	Standard Rated	£28.60	12.0%		

Service Area	Bereavement Servic	Bereavement Services				
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	1902 Cremation Act					
	The Local Orders Cemeta	The Local Orders Cemetaries Order 1977				
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Public Health					
Wider benefits of service	Public Health					
	Green Space					
Quandrant	Bottom-right	<b>D</b>				
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and					
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change	
Purchase "Right of Burial" in Highwood, Northern & Southern Cemeteries:						
Underground Niche - Sandstone - 50 years lease	£971.00	,	Exempt	£48.55	5.0%	
Underground Niche - Sandstone - 99 years lease	£1,258.00	£1,320.90	Exempt	£62.90	5.0%	
Underground Niche - Granite - 50 years lease	£1,112.00	£1,167.60	Exempt	£55.60	5.0%	
Underground Niche - Granite - 99 years lease	£1,406.00	£1,476.30	Exempt	£70.30	5.0%	
Infant Grave (subject to availability) - 50 year lease	£215.00	£225.75	Exempt	£10.75	5.0%	
Family Burial Chambers (Southern only) - City Resident - 50 year lease	£4,577.00	£4,577.00	Exempt	-	-	
Family Burial Chambers (Southern only) - Non-City Resident - 50 year lease	£5,499.00	£5,499.00	Exempt	-	-	
Family Burial Chambers (Southern only) - City Resident - 99 year lease	£4,852.00	£4,852.00	Exempt	-	-	
Family Burial Chambers (Southern only) - Non-City Resident - 99 year lease	£5,778.00	£5,778.00	Exempt	-	-	
Lawn Grave - City Resident - 50 years	£1,442.00	£1,514.10	Exempt	£72.10	5.0%	
Traditional Grave - City Resident - 50 years	£1,751.00	£1,838.55	Exempt	£87.55	5.0%	
Lawn Grave - City Resident - 99 years	£1,751.00	£1,838.55	Exempt	£87.55	5.0%	
Traditional Grave - City Resident - 99 years	£2,060.00	£2,163.00	Exempt	£103.00	5.0%	
Lawn Grave - Non-City Resident - 50 years	£2,575.00	£2,703.75	Exempt	£128.75	5.0%	
Traditional Grave - Non-City Resident - 50 years	£2,884.00	£3,028.20	Exempt	£144.20	5.0%	
Lawn Grave - Non-City Resident - 99 years	£2,781.00	£2,920.05	Exempt	£139.05	5.0%	
Traditional Grave - Non-City Resident - 99 years	£3,193.00	£3,352.65	Exempt	£159.65	5.0%	
Lease Extensions per year (min 10 years; max 100 years) - sandstone	£18.00	£18.00	Exempt	-	-	
Lease Extensions per year (min 10 years; max 100 years) - granite	£21.00	£21.00	Exempt	-	-	
Additional Fees to Graves						
Surcharge at Southern & Northern Cemetery - New Grave Purchase - City Resident	£375.00		Exempt	£18.75	5.0%	
Surcharge at Southern & Northern Cemetery - New Grave Purchase - Non-City Resident	£425.00	£446.25	Exempt	£21.25	5.0%	
Purchase of An Adult Burial Chamber for Grave (Concrete slabs only)	£927.00	on hold	Exempt			
Purchase of An Medium Burial Chamber for Grave (Concrete slabs only)	£773.00		Exempt	£38.65	5.0%	
Purchase of An Adult Small Chamber for Grave (Concrete slabs only)	£695.00		Exempt	£34.75	5.0%	
Transfer "Right of Burial" or grave ownership	£52.00	£54.60	Standard Rated	£2.60	5.0%	
Replacement "Temporary" Grave Marker	£30.00	£31.50	Standard Rated	£2.00	5.0%	
Exhumations	Price on Application					
Interments						
Interments - 18 Years or Older - City Resident	£772.00	£810.60	Out of Scope	£38.60	5.0%	
Interments in Wilford Hill family burial chamber (18+) - City Resident	£386.00		Out of Scope	£19.30	5.0%	
Interments - 18 Years or Older - Non-City Resident	£1,537.00	, · · · ·	Out of Scope	£107.59	7.0%	
Interments in Wilford Hill family burial chamber (18+) - Non-City Resident	£768.00	£821.76	Out of Scope	£53.76	7.0%	
Interments - Under 18 years old (Charged to Children's Funeral Fund - CFF)	Charge to CFF	As adult fees	Out of Scope			
Interment of Cremated Remains from Wilford Hill (Mon-Fri)	£201.00		Out of Scope	£10.05	5.0%	
Interment of Cremated Remains from Wilford Hill (Sat)	£258.00	£270.90	Out of Scope	£12.90	5.0%	
Interment of Cremated Remains from other Crematoria (Mon-Fri)	£227.00	£238.35	Out of Scope	£11.35	5.0%	
Interment of Cremated Remains from other Crematoria (Sat)	£278.00	£291.90	Out of Scope	£13.90	5.0%	
Interment of body parts	Price on Application		Out of Scope			
Surcharges on Interment & Graves						
Restricted Extra Depth Charge	£227.00	£238.35	Out of Scope	£11.35	5.0%	
Timber to cover burial channel in an earth grave	£225.00	£236.25	Out of Scope	£11.25	5.0%	

Saturday / Sunday / Bank Holiday burial in vault (Direct to grave Only)	£443.00	£465.15	Out of Scope	£22.15	5.0%
Opening of a grave not subsequently required	£361.00	£379.05	Out of Scope	£18.05	5.0%
Test Dig (refundable against an interment)	£88.00	£92.40	Out of Scope	£4.40	5.0%
Shoring left in the grave	£206.00	£216.30	Out of Scope	£10.30	5.0%
Re-digging of a grave for late amendment	£309.00	£324.45	Out of Scope	£15.45	5.0%
Late arrival (over 30 Minutes) Burials	£227.00	£238.35	Out of Scope	£11.35	5.0%
Late arrival of paperwork (Paperwork needs to be in 5 working days prior to booking)	£129.00	£135.45	Out of Scope	£6.45	5.0%
Within Closed Cemeteries - Location, Marking of a grave, including digital photograph	£103.00	£108.15	Out of Scope	£5.15	5.0%
Search fees for Burials: per Name, per Cemetery	£5.00	£5.25	Standard Rated	£0.84	5.0%
Temporary Grave Markers	£30.00	£31.50	Standard Rated	£5.00	5.0%
Chapel Fees					
use of Chapel for: Burial / Memorial / Extra Service Time - 30 mins	£129.00	£129.00	Exempt	-	-
Use of Chapel for: Burial / Memorial / Extra Service Time - 60 mins	£256.00	£256.00	Exempt	-	-
Use of Chapel for: Burial / Memorial / Extra Service Time - 90 mins	£307.00	£307.00	Exempt	-	-
Use of Chapel Organ	£26.00	£26.00	Exempt	-	-
Memorial Permit Fees & Inscriptions					
Additional Inscriptions	£105.00	£105.00	Exempt	-	-
Vase / Wooden Cross without base under 1'6" (450mm) high	£75.00	£75.00	Exempt	-	-
Non Private Grave – Plaque 12" (300mm) x 12"(300mm)	£75.00	£75.00	Exempt	-	-
Plaques over 12" (300mm) x 12"(300mm)	£150.00	£150.00	Exempt	-	-
Head Stone Less than 1'7" (450mm)	£150.00	£150.00	Exempt	-	-
Head Stone Up to 2'6" (750mm)	£350.00	£350.00	Exempt	-	-
Head Stone Over 2'6" (750mm) under 4'6" (1370mm)	£350.00	£350.00	Exempt	-	-
Mini Kerb sets 2'(600mm) x 2'(600mm) x 3"(75mm)	£110.00	£110.00	Exempt	-	-
Half Kerb Set – Not Exceed 3'6" (1066mm) x 3'(915mm)	£250.00	£250.00	Exempt	-	-
Half Kerb Set & Headstone – Not Exceed 3'6"(1066mm) x 3'(915mm)	£400.00	£400.00	Exempt	-	-
Single Kerbset & Footstones(full length) or Cover Stone (Not to exceed) 7' (2100mm) x 3'(900mm) - single	£370.00	£370.00	Exempt	-	-
Single Kerbset & Footstones(full length) or Cover Stone (Not to exceed) 7' (2100mm) x 3'(900mm) - double	£550.00	£550.00	Exempt	-	-
Headstone & Double kerbset (Full Length) Double 7ft(2100mm) x 7ft (2100mm) 600	£600.00	£600.00	Exempt	-	-
Headstone & Full Length Kerbs (footstones) 500	£500.00	£500.00	Exempt	-	-
Infant Head Stones & Inscriptions (Max height 18" x 12" wide on base max width 18") - charged to CFF	£75.00	£75.00	Exempt	-	-
Infant Kerb Set at Highwood and Bulwell (Plot must be purchased) Price on Application - charged to CFF	Price on Application		Exempt		
Replacement and Administration Charges					
Replacement Head Stone (Photograph of original stone required)	£35.00	£36.75	Exempt	£1.75	5.0%
Re-fixing or Permit administration	£35.00	£36.75	Exempt	£1.75	5.0%
Upgrade Fees (from lawn to Traditional) when purchasing a full kerb set at Northern/Highwood or a half kerb set at Wilford Hill - Resident	£275.00	£288.75	Exempt	£13.75	5.0%
Upgrade Fees (from lawn to Traditional) when purchasing a full kerb set at Northern/Highwood or a half kerb set at Wilford Hill - Non-resident	£485.00	£509.25	Exempt	£24.25	5.0%
Cremations					
Cremation fee - Adults in area / non-resident	750	£772.50	Exempt	£22.50	3.0%
Cremation fee - Adult Saturday	1050	£1,081.50	Exempt	£31.50	3.0%
Cremation fee - Under 18 yrs (Charged to the Child Funeral Fund - CFF)	CFF	As adult fees above	Exempt		
Cremation fee - Adult in area / non-resident -Witness charge	910	£937.30	Exempt	£27.30	3.0%
Cremation fee - Adult Witness charge - Saturday morning	1205	£1,241.15	Exempt	£36.15	3.0%
Cremation fee - Direct Cremation	375	£450.00	Exempt	£75.00	20.0%

Service Area	Fleet Services	fleet Services					
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Road Traffic Act 1988 - Section 45 (Scheduled maintenance and repairs must follow on from MOT) MOTs are to be charged at statutory maximum rate						
Policy objective(s) linked to service	N/A						
Wider benefits of service	Support sustainability of NCC garage services						
Quandrant	Bottom-right						
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Parks						
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change		
Provision of MOT for a Car	£54.85	£54.85	Out of Scope	-	-		

Service Area	Greenspace & Natural Envir	Greenspace & Natural Environment							
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Local Government (Miscellaneous	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 - Section 19							
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Public Health, CN28								
Wider benefits of service	Public Health, Green Space, Biodiv	ersity, economic developmen	t						
Quandrant	Bottom-right								
Portfolio	Highways, Transport and Parks								
Service/Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change				
Pitches Per Match									
Football - Adult	£64.00	£66.00	Exempt	£2.00	3.1%				
Football - Junior	£35.00	£36.00	Exempt	£1.00	2.9%				
Football - Mini	£21.00	£21.50	Exempt	£0.50	2.4%				
Tennis In Nottingham Courts (Valley Road Park and Vernon Park) - Per Game	£6.25	£6.50	Exempt	£0.25	4.0%				
Tennis In Nottingham Courts (Valley Road Park and Vernon Park) - Annual Membership	£34.00	£36.00	Exempt	£2.00	5.9%				
HARVEY HADDEN STADIUM									
PRIMARY SCHOOLS (UP TO 4 HRS)	£82.00	£86.00	Depends on Use	£4.00	4.9%				
PRIMARY SCHOOLS (UP TO 8 HRS)	£164.00	£172.00	Depends on Use	£8.00	4.9%				
EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR FOR PRIMARY SCHOOLS	£22.00	£23.00	Depends on Use	£1.00	4.5%				
SECONDARY SCHOOLS/COLLEGES (UP TO 4 HRS)	£118.00		Depends on Use	£6.00	5.1%				
SECONDARY SCHOOLS/COLLEGES (UP TO 8 HRS)	£236.00		Depends on Use	£12.00	5.1%				
EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR FOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS/COLLEGES	£33.00		Depends on Use	£1.00	3.0%				
PRIVATE EVENTS (UP TO 4 HRS)	£195.00		Depends on Use	£10.00	5.1%				
PRIVATE EVENTS (UP TO 8 HRS)	£390.00		Depends on Use	£20.00	5.1%				
ADDITIONAL HOUR FOR PRIVATE EVENTS	£55.00		Depends on Use	£3.00	5.5%				
PRIVATE JUNIOR PRACTICE (1 HR) - UP TO 10 USERS	£27.00		Depends on Use	£1.00	3.7%				
ADDITIONAL PRIVATE JUNIOR PRACTICE PER USER	£3.60		Depends on Use	£0.20	5.6%				
PRIVATE ADULT PRACTICE (1 HR) - UP TO 10 USERS	£49.00		Depends on Use	£2.50	5.1%				
ADDITIONAL PRIVATE ADULT PRACTICE PER USER	£5.70		Depends on Use	£0.30	5.3%				
OVERFLOW CAR PARK (REQUIRED FOR 50+ CARS AND / OR 4 COACHES)	£185.00		Standard Rated	£9.00	4.9%				
STAFF SUPPORT - PER HOUR	£26.00	£27.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	3.8%				
			Fuerrat	C2 00	2.40/				
CRICKET WICKET GRASS - Adult	£64.00			£2.00	3.1%				
CRICKET WICKET GRASS - Junior	£35.00			£1.00 £2.50	2.9%				
CRICKET WICKET SYNTHETIC - Adult	£53.00			£2.50 £1.00	4.7%				
CRICKET WICKET SYNTHETIC - Junior	£29.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	£1.00 £1.00	4.2%				
LAST MAN STANDS - REGULAR QUICK CRICKET BOX / LOCKER	£24.00 £5.00			±1.00	- 4.2%				
BOWLS	±5.00	£5.00	Exempt	-	-				
		£43.00	Exempt	£2.00	4.9%				
SEASON TICKET - Junior	£41.00			£2.00 £3.00	4.9%				
SEASON TICKET - Adult	£60.00	£63.00	Exempt	£3.00	5.0%				

BOWLS STANDARD - Adult	£6.20	£6.50	Exempt	£0.30	4.8%
BOWLS STANDARD - Junior	£3.10	£3.25	Exempt	£0.15	4.8%
PRE BOOKED MATCH - Per Person, Per Hour	£4.10	£4.30	Exempt	£0.20	4.9%
HIRE OF BOWLS EQUIPMENT	£5.00	£5.00	Exempt	-	-
USE OF LOCKER	£5.00	£5.00	Exempt	-	-
KEY DEPOSIT	£5.00	£5.00	Exempt	-	-
EVENTS ON PARKS & OPEN SPACES					
Community Group / Local Charity events (Nottingham based charity)	£70.00	£73.50	Exempt	£3.50	5.0%
National Charity event up to 499 people	£270.00			£15.00	5.6%
Private event up to 499 people	£380.00		Depends on Use	£20.00	5.3%
Commercial event up to 499 people	£975.00		Depends on Use	£25.00	2.6%
FIELD AND PARK HIRE	1979.00				
PAVILION HIRE per Hour (PRIVATE RATE)	£24.00	£25.00	Depends on Use	£1.00	4.2%
PAVILION HIRE Half Day rate up to 4 hours (PRIVATE RATE)	£72.00		Depends on Use	£3.00	4.2%
PAVILION HIRE Day rate up to 8 hours (PRIVATE RATE)	£125.00		Depends on Use	£5.00	4.0%
PAVILION HIRE per Hour (CHARITY RATE)	£14.00		Depends on Use	£1.00	7.1%
PAVILION HIRE Half Day rate up to 4 hours (CHARITY RATE)	£42.00		Depends on Use	£2.00	4.8%
PAVILION HIRE Day rate up to 8 hours (CHARITY RATE)	£75.00		Depends on Use	£4.00	5.3%
CHARGE FOR OPENING THE PAVILION - Per Occasion (When Available)	£25.00		Standard Rated	£1.00	4.0%
CHARGE FOR LOCKING THE PAVILION - Per Occasion (When Available)	£25.00		Standard Rated	£1.00	4.0%
WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHS	£75.00		Standard Rated	£5.00	6.7%
WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHS - INCL. ACCESS FOR UP TO 3 CARS ON SITE (Additional Parking Fees May Apply)	£150.00		Standard Rated	£10.00	6.7%
ONE HOT AIR BALLOON LAUNCH	£60.00		Standard Rated	£3.00	5.0%
OUTDOOR INSTRUCTOR LED FITNESS CLASSES INCL. BOOTCAMPS - Per Hour	£18.50	£19.50	Exempt	£1.00	5.4%
OUTDOOR PERSONAL TRAINER SESSIONS - Per Hour	£5.00	£5.25	Exempt	£0.25	5.0%
ALLOTMENTS					
2021/22 - GROUND RENT PER SQUARE METER (Minimum charge will be 125 square meters per plot)	£0.46	£0.46	Out of Scope	-	-
NOTICE LETTER SENT (BREACH OF TENANCY)	£20.00	£20.00	Standard Rated	-	-
NOTICE LETTER SENT (TERMINATION OF TENANCY)	£50.00	£50.00	Standard Rated	-	-
LOST KEY REPLACEMENT (DURING TENANCY)	£30.00	£30.00	Standard Rated	-	-
NON-RETURN OF KEY AT THE END OF A TENANCY	£50.00	£50.00	Standard Rated	-	-
ADMIN FEE FOR AMENDING JOINT TENANCY INVOICING DETAILS	£20.00	£20.00	Standard Rated	-	-
PARKING					
VICTORIA EMBANKMENT - DAILY PARKING (MON - FRI / 8AM - 5PM)	£2.00	£2.00	Standard Rated	-	-
VICTORIA EMBANKMENT FOOTBALL PARKING	£5.00	£5.00	Standard Rated	-	-
VICTORIA EMBANKMENT CRICKET - HALF DAY TOURNAMENT	£5.00	£5.00	Standard Rated	-	-
VICTORIA EMBANKMENT CRICKET - FULL DAY TOURNAMENT	£10.00	£10.00	Standard Rated	-	-
VICTORIA EMBANKMENT COACHES	£50.00	£50.00	Standard Rated	-	-
GREEN'S MILL - Per hour rate, free for first 2 hours	£1.20	£1.20	Standard Rated	-	-
COLWICK MILE END ROAD - BARRIER CHARGE	£2.00	£2.00	Standard Rated	-	-
COLWICK COUNTRY PARK - COARSE FISHING (12 months)					
SEASON TICKET 2 ROD - Adult	£170.00	£178.50	Standard Rated	£8.50	5.0%
SEASON TICKET UPGRADE 2 ROD to 4 ROD - Junior	£44.00	£46.00	Standard Rated	£2.00	4.5%
SEASON TICKET 3 ROD - Adult	£200.00	£210.00	Standard Rated	£10.00	5.0%
SEASON TICKET 3 ROD - Junior	£84.00	£88.00	Standard Rated	£4.00	4.8%
SEASON TICKET 4 ROD - Adult	£238.00	£250.00	Standard Rated	£12.00	5.0%
SEASON TICKET 4 ROD - Junior	£105.00	£110.00	Standard Rated	£5.00	4.8%
DAY TICKET 2 ROD - Adult	£16.00	£17.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	6.3%

DAY TICKET 2 ROD - Junior	£6.20	£6.50	Standard Rated	£0.30	4.8%
DAY TICKET 4 ROD - Adult	£23.50	£25.00	Standard Rated	£1.50	6.4%
DAY TICKET 4 ROD - Junior	£9.25	£9.70	Standard Rated	£0.45	4.9%
WEEKEND TICKET 2 ROD - Adult	£31.00	£32.50	Standard Rated	£1.50	4.8%
WEEKEND TICKET 2 ROD - Junior	£10.30	£11.00	Standard Rated	£0.70	6.8%
WEEKEND TICKET 4 ROD - Adult	£43.00	£45.00	Standard Rated	£2.00	4.7%
WEEKEND TICKET 4 ROD - Junior	£14.30	£15.00	Standard Rated	£0.70	4.9%
COLWICK COUNTRY PARK - MARINA					
MOORAGE PER METRE PER YEAR	£138.00	£148.50	Standard Rated	£10.50	7.6%
OVERNIGHT MOORING	£52.00	£56.00	Standard Rated	£4.00	7.7%
SLIPPAGE 3 DAYS	£93.00	£100.00	Standard Rated	£7.00	7.5%
SLIPPAGE EXTRA DAYS	£28.00	£30.00	Standard Rated	£2.00	7.1%
SLIPPAGE OWN TRAILER	£28.00	£30.00	Standard Rated	£2.00	7.1%
PUMP OUT	£28.00	£30.00	Standard Rated	£2.00	7.1%
GATE KEY DEPOSIT	£30.00	£30.00	Exempt	-	-
BARRIER FOB	£30.00	£30.00	Exempt	-	-

Service Area	Museums and Heritage	Museums and Heritage						
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Public Libraries and Museum	Public Libraries and Museums Act 1964 (Chapter 75) Section 13 and 14						
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Contribution to the visitor ec	Promote Nottingham's heritage and culture Contribution to the visitor economy of the city Skills and educational development						
Wider benefits of service	Hosting events	Offer of access to schools and educational establishments Hosting events Hosting exhibitions bringing benefit to citizens						
Quandrant	Bottom-right	Bottom-right						
Portfolio	Leisure, Culture and Planning	5						
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Green's Windmill and Science Centre - Admission	£0.00	£0.00	Standard Rated					
Wollaton Hall Car Parking - Early Bird Ticket (before 9am)	£2.00	£2.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Wollaton Hall Car Parking - Up to 2 hours	£3.00	Withdrawn	Standard Rated					
Wollaton Hall Car Parking - All Day	£5.00	£5.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Wollaton Hall Car Parking - Annual Pass	£75	£75.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Newstead Abbey House Admission (Adult)	£12.00	£12.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Newstead Abbey House Admission (Child accompanied by full paying adult)	£0.00	£0.00	Standard Rated					
Newstead Abbey House Tour (Adult)	£12.00	£12.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Newstead Abbey House Tour (Child accompanied by full paying adult)	£0.00	£0.00	Standard Rated					
Newstead Abbey - Site Entry/Parking - All Day - Car	£6.00	£6.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Newstead Abbey - Site Entry/Cycle Storage - All Day - Walkers and Cyclists	£2.00	£2.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Newstead Abbey - Site Entry/Parking - All Day - Motorcycles	£2.00	£2.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Newstead Abbey - Coach Parking All Day	£30.00	£30.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Newstead Abbey - Annual Pass with Vehicle	£50.00	£50.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Newstead Abbey - Annual Pass for a walker	£10.00	£10.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Newstead Abbey and Wollaton Hall - Annual Pass Parking	£100.00	£100.00	Standard Rated	-	-			

Service Area	Libraries			
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Public Libraries and Museums Act 1964 (Chapter 75), Section 8			
	Public Libraries and Museums Act 1904 (Chapter 75), Section 8			
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Provision of accessible n	hysical and electronic resources to Nottin	zham Citizens	
	Skills development			
	skins development			
Wider benefits of service	Povision of key education	nal resources and equipment		
	Space for communities a			
	Hosting of 'warm hubs'			
Quandrant	Bottom Left			
Portfolio	Leisure, Culture and Plan	nning		
Service/Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23 VAT Stat	us Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Seekers: no charge) Currently Suspended	£0.20	£0.20 Exe	mpt -	
Overdue Charges (Books, DVDs, Music, Talking Books and Language Courses) - maximum total fee. Currently Suspended	£8.00	£8.00 Out of So		-
Reservation Charge, per item (Under 18s and home library service customers: no charge) Currently Suspended	£0.30	£0.30 Out of So		-
Special reservations for items from other authorities/British Library	£6.00	£6.00 Out of So		-
Replacement Library Membership card (under 18s exempt) Currently Suspended	£1.00	£1.00 Out of So		-
Lost or damaged stock items (under 5s exempt) Currently Suspended	Full Replacement Fee	Full Replacement Fee Out of So		
Computer use (Nottingham and Nottinghamshire members exempt), per 30 mins. Currently Suspended	£1.00	£1.00 Out of Sc		
Employed as Protocopying, A4 Black and White - per side (50% discout for under 18's and free for homework)	£0.15	£0.15 Stan		
Printing and Photocopying, A4 black and white - per side (50% discount for under 18's and free for homework) Printing and Photocopying, A3 Black and White - per side (50% discount for under 18's and free for homework)	£0.13	£0.30 Stan		
Printing and Photocopying, A4 Colour - per side (50% discount for under 18's and free for homework) Printing and Photocopying, A4 Colour - per side (50% discount for under 18's and free for homework)	£0.50	£0.50 Stan		
				-
Printing and Photocopying, A3 Colour - per side (50% discount for under 18's and free for homework)	£1.00 £0.70	£1.00 Stan £0.70 Stan		
FAX charges, UK - per sheet sending or receiving	£1.00	£0.70 Stan		-
FAX charges, internation - per sheet sending or receiving	£1.00	£1.00 Stan		-
Language Courses Talking Books	£0.00	£0.00 Out of Sc £0.00 Out of Sc		
E-Books and E-Magazines	£0.00	£0.00 Out of Sc £0.00 Out of Sc		
House CDs per single item, per one week loan (No charge for under 18s and Looked After Children, and no reservation fees for under 18s and Looked After Children)	£0.80	£0.80 Out of Sc £0.80 Out of Sc		
Music Cbs per set, per one week loan (No charge for under 185 and Looked After Children, and no reservation rees to under 185 and Looked After Children) Music Cbs per set, per one week loan (No charge for under 185 and Looked After Children, and no reservation fees for under 185 and Looked After Children)	£1.50	£1.50 Out of Sc £1.50 Out of Sc		-
Music cus per sole week loan (No Charge for under 193 and cooked Arter Charler), and no reservation nees for under 193 and cooked Arter Charler) Room Hire Charges	Variable	Variable Exe	•	
Room Hire - Lapto/Projector hire	£25.00	£25.00 Stan		
Room Hire Course Security	£30.00	£30.00 Exe		
Room Hire - Public liability insurance	£2.00	£2.00 Exe		
Room Hire - Overrun charge	£6.00	£6.00 Exe		-
Specialist local services (30 mins free) - Public Rate per each additional 30 minutes	£10.00	£10.00 Exe	mpt -	-
Specialist local services (30 mins free) - Commercial Rate per each additional 30 minutes	£20.00	£20.00 Exe	mpt -	-
Specialist research printing and copying (undertaken by library staff) - Black and White A4 per sheet	£0.50	£0.50 Stan	lard -	-
Specialist research printing and copying (undertaken by library staff) - Black and White A3 per sheet	£1.00	£1.00 Stan	lard -	-
Specialist research printing and copying (undertaken by library staff) - Colour A4 per sheet	£1.00	£1.00 Stan	lard -	-
Specialist research printing and copying (undertaken by library staff) - Colour A3 per sheet	£2.00	£2.00 Stan	lard -	-
Specialist research printing and copying - A3 copies from microfilm (self service)	£1.00	£1.00 Stan		-
Specialist research printing and copying - Administration charge £5 (to cover postage up to a maximum of 10 items)	£5.00	£5.00 Stan		-
NPALS charges - small orchestral set, per month	£6.00	£6.00 Out of So		-
NPALS charges - large orchestral set, per month	£10.00	£10.00 Out of So		-
NPALS charges - small vocal score copy, per month	£0.25	£0.25 Out of So		-
NPALS charges - large vocal score copy, per month	£0.37	£0.37 Out of So		-
NPALS charges - part song copy, per month	£0.10	£0.10 Out of So		-
NPALS charges - per playscript copy, per month	£0.35	£0.35 Out of So		-
NPALS charges - overdue items, per item, per day (after initial 14 days)	£0.50	£0.50 Out of So	ope -	-

Service Area	Adult Social Care Fees						
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	Care Act 2014						
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Support adults in remainin	g independent and promoting a	a high quality of li	fe			
Wider benefits of service	Promoting wellbeing and independce of adults in Nottingham						
Quandrant	Top-left						
Portfolio	Adult Social Care and Heal	:h					
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change		
Standard residential, nursing home fee	£604.94	£653.81	Out of Scope	£48.87	8.1%		
Banded Specialist residential, nursing homes fee			-				
Band A less than 6 beds	£1,054.19	£1,138.53	Out of Scope	£84.34	8.0%		
Band A 6 to 11 beds	£1,003.02	£1,083.26	Out of Scope	£80.24	8.0%		
band A 12 plus beds	£939.98	£1,015.18	Out of Scope	£75.20	8.0%		
Band B less than 6 beds	£1,261.93	£1,362.88	Out of Scope	£100.95	8.0%		
Band B 6 to 11 beds	£1,207.55	£1,304.15	Out of Scope	£96.60	8.0%		
Band B 12 plus beds	£1,142.17	£1,233.54	Out of Scope	£91.37	8.0%		
Band C less than 6 beds	£1,510.86	£1,631.73	Out of Scope	£120.87	8.0%		
Band C 6 to 11 beds	£1,455.10	£1,571.51	Out of Scope	£116.41	8.0%		
Band C 12 plus beds	£1,421.49	£1,535.21	Out of Scope	£113.72	8.0%		
Band D less than 6 beds	£1,905.15	£2,057.56	Out of Scope	£152.41	8.0%		
Band D 6 to 11 beds	£1,880.10	£2,030.51	Out of Scope	£150.41	8.0%		
Band D 12 plus beds	£1,845.08	£1,992.69	Out of Scope	£147.61	8.0%		
Home Care Lead Providers - per hour	£18.70	£20.22	Out of Scope	£1.52	8.1%		
Home Care Accredited Providers - per hour	£17.91	£19.37	Out of Scope	£1.46	8.2%		
Care Support and Enablement							
Outreach - standard - per hour	£17.31	£18.72	Out of Scope	£1.41	8.1%		
Outreach - enhanced - per hour	£19.67	£20.82	Out of Scope				
Accomodation Based - standard - per hour	£17.44	£18.86	Out of Scope	£1.42			
Accomodation Based - enhanced - per hour	£20.21	£21.34	Out of Scope	£1.13	-		
Accomodation Based - standard night - per hour	£13.06	£14.46	Out of Scope	£1.40	10.7%		
Accomodation Based - enhanced night - per hour	£15.54	£16.75	Out of Scope	£1.21	7.8%		
Day and Evening Services - various rates all receiving 8.16% on Aprill 22 rate							
Extracare - various rates all receiving 8.16% on April 22 rate							
These fees are currently under consultation with key stakeholders, which will close on	February 19th 2023 to inform the	decision by City Council					
These fees are the maximum amount a service user will be required to pay, the actual	amount will be determined by a fi	nancial assessment					

Service Area	Commercial Catering	Commercial Catering						
Specific Legislation Impacting on Charging	1974 Civic Restaurants Act	1974 Civic Restaurants Act - Section 1						
Policy objective(s) linked to service	Non directly excpet the co operating surplus.	Non directly excpet the contribution to the overall council MTFP made through commercial catering service generating a operating surplus.						
Wider benefits of service		Provides catering facilities for staff and public and enable the council to support event catering for internal and external hospitality and special events. Supports the welfare facilities/provision at Loxley House						
Quandrant	Top-right							
Portfolio	Finance							
Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/23	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change			
Drinks								
Tea Standard	£1.20	£1.40	Standard Rated	£0.20	16.7%			
Tea (premium)	£1.75	£1.85	Standard Rated	£0.10	5.7%			
Americano large	£2.00	£2.10	Standard Rated	£0.10	5.0%			
Latte Large	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%			
Cappuccino large	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%			
Flat White	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%			
Hot Chocolate	£2.60	£2.80	Standard Rated	£0.20	7.7%			
Hot Chocolate Cream & marshmallows	£3.60	£3.70	Standard Rated	£0.10	2.8%			
Cream & Marshamallows	£0.65	£0.70	Standard Rated	£0.05	7.7%			
Syrup shot	£0.60	£0.65	Standard Rated	£0.05	8.3%			
Espresso	£1.90	£2.00	Standard Rated	£0.10	5.0%			
Double Espresso	£2.90	£3.00	Standard Rated	£0.10	3.4%			
Extra Shot	£1.00	£1.05	Standard Rated	£0.05	5.0%			
Mocha	£2.60	£2.80	Standard Rated	£0.20	7.7%			
Glass of Milk	£1.00	£1.00	Standard Rated	-	-			
Cans	£1.10	£1.10	Standard Rated	-	-			
Bottles	£1.80	£1.90	Standard Rated	£0.10	5.6%			
lucozade	£1.80	£1.90	Standard Rated	£0.10	5.6%			
Breakfast								
Breakfast cob (sausage, Bacon )	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%			
Veggie Sausage Cob	£2.60		Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%			
Porridge Pot	£1.10	£1.15	Standard Rated	£0.05	4.5%			
Fruit	£0.50	£0.55	Standard Rated	£0.05	10.0%			
Extra Sausage, Bacon	£0.70	£0.75	Standard Rated	£0.05	7.1%			

Sandwiches					
Cheese Ploughmans on Farmers Bread (v)	£2.50	£2.65	Standard Rated	£0.15	6.0%
Tuna Mayo and sweetcorn on MaltedBread	£2.50		Standard Rated	£0.15	6.0%
BLT (Bacon, Lettuce and Tomato) on Malted Bread	£2.50	£2.65		£0.15	6.0%
British Ham, Cheese and Chutney on Oatmeal Bread	£2.50		Standard Rated	£0.15	6.0%
Chicken Salad (with low calorie mayonnaise) on Malted Bread	£2.50		Standard Rated	£0.15	6.0%
Chipotle Chillie Falafel on Softgrain Bread (Vegan)	£2.50		Standard Rated	£0.15	6.0%
Egg and Cress on Wholemeal Bread (v)	£2.50		Standard Rated	£0.15	6.0%
Wraps					
10" BBQ Chicken and Cheese	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%
10" Red Leicester and Spring Onion (v)	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%
Chicken Tikka	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%
Coronation Chickpea Wrap (Vegan)	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%
Vegetable Pakora Wrap	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%
Paninis					
British BBQ Chicken and Cheese	£3.00	£3.15	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.0%
Ham and Cheese	£3.00	£3.15	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.0%
Mozzarella and Cheddar Cheese (v)	£3.00	£3.15	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.0%
Tuna Mayo	£3.00	£3.15	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.0%
Toasties					
Ham and Cheese bar marked toastie	£2.50	£2.65	Standard Rated	£0.15	6.0%
Cheese and Red Onion bar marked toastie (v)	£2.50	£2.65	Standard Rated	£0.15	6.0%
Just Cheese bar marked toastie (v)	£2.50	£2.65	Standard Rated	£0.15	6.0%
Tuna Mayo	£2.50	£2.65	Standard Rated	£0.15	6.0%
Sweets & Puddings					
Chocolate Bars	£0.90	£0.95	Standard Rated	£0.05	5.0%
Crisps	£1.00	£1.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Brakes Biscuit Selection	£1.00	£0.50	Standard Rated	-£0.50	-50.0%
Gluten Free Macarons	£1.00	£1.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Adkins cakes- Flapjack - from slab	£1.50	£1.10	Standard Rated	-£0.40	-26.7%
Brakes Danish/ Pan au chocolate		£1.50	Standard Rated	£1.50	
Brakes Red Velvet Cake	£3.50	£3.60	Standard Rated	£0.10	2.9%
Brakes Lemon Drizzle Cake	£3.50		Standard Rated	£0.10	2.9%
Brakes Victoria Sponge Cake	£3.50		Standard Rated	£0.10	2.9%
Brakes Carrot Cake	£3.50		Standard Rated	£0.10	2.9%
Brakes Chocolate Fudge Cake	£3.50	£3.60		£0.10	2.9%
1 vegan cake- choc pistacio or choc orange coconut	£3.50		Standard Rated	£0.10	2.9%
Bakewell Tart	£2.50	£2.60		£0.10	4.0%
Muffins Adkins	£2.50		Standard Rated	£0.10	4.0%
Adkins cherry/ chocoalte muffins - New		£1.50		£1.50	
adkins cornflakes slices - New		£1.50	Standard Rated	£1.50	

Adkins caramel tart - New		£1.50	Standard Rated	£1.50	
Adkins Caramel Slice/Almond Slice/ cherry slice - New		£1.50	Standard Rated	£1.50	
Jacket Potatoes					
Plain Jacket	£3.50	£3.50	Standard Rated	-	-
Jacket with Tuna/Cheese/ Coleslaw/ Beans	£4.95	£4.00	Standard Rated	-£0.95	-19.2%
Plus 1 extra topping	£1.50	£1.50	Standard Rated	-	-
VAT on some products will change depending on how and where they are consumed					